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EQ EQUAL
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ABV  ABOVE
AC AR CONDITIONNG L LENeTH
AD. AREA DRAIN LA LAINDRY
ADJ ADSTABLE LAV LAVATORY
ALT  ALTERNATE LVR  LOUVER
ALUM  ALUMINM MAX  MAXIMUM
ARCH. ARCHITECTURAL MECH  MECHANICAL
BA  BATHROOM MR, MANUFACTURER
BD BOARD MIN MINMUM
BF BI-FOLD (DOOR) MISC  MISCELLANECUS
BLDG BULDING NORTH
BLK  BLOCK (CMUs) NTS. NOT TO SCALE
BLA BELOW 06D.  OVERHEAD GARAGE DOOR
BM BEAM OH OVERHEAD
BP  BI-PASS (DOOR) OPT  OPTIONAL
BOT BOTTOM PAR PARALLEL
BIAN  BETHEEN PB. FUSH BUTTON
CAB CABINET DR POWDER
CER CERAMC FED PEDESTAL
€. CONTROL JOINT OR CONSTRUCTION JOINT LopaE
o GLosT OR CENTER LNE PT  PRESSURE TREATED WOOD
e R PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE
CM) CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT PVMT PAVEMENT
CoL COLUMN PA.  PRE-NIRE
O CONCRETE PRD  PLYWOOD
¢ ol RA> RETIRN AIR GRILL
CR  CORROSION RESISTANT o REFERENCE(’
CSMT  CASEMENT
21 CERAMIC TILE REFR REFRIGERATOR
REQ REQUIRED
ool Dot 5B SYOLE DETECTOR
DH  DOUBLE HNG S
DIM DIMENSION 56D. SLIDING GLASS DOOR
DISP  DISPOSAL SH SINGLE HING OR SHELF
DN DOAN SIM - SIMILAR
DR DOOR <L SLOPE / SLIDING
DS DOANSPOUT SiF GHELF AND POLE
DN DISH WASHER SPEC  SPECIFICATIONS
DNG  DRAWING 5TD  STANDARD
E EAST SR STRUCTURAL
EA EACH SQUARE
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SMOOTH FOUR SIDES

TREAD (AT STAIRS) OR TILE
TOREL BAR

T-| TITLE SHEET / COVER SHEET
LI FRONT ELEVATION

12, SIDE ELEVATIONS
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4. ROOF PLAN

2.1 FIRST FLOOR PLAN

2111 FIRST FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS
22l SECOND FLOOR PLAN

2211 SECOND FLOOR PLAN OPTIONS
3. SLAB PLAN
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5.1 OPT. SUNROOM
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513 OPT. SIDELOAD GARAGE
514 OPT. SIDELOAD GARAGE
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516 OPT. 3RD CAR GARAGE

6. SECTIONS

1l FIRST FLOOR UTILITY PLAN
712 FIRST FLOOR OPTION UTILITY PLAN
12 SECOND FLOOR UTILITY PLAN
2l TOTAL SHEETS

FAJ FORCED AIR UNIT TEMP.  TEMPERED (6LASS)
FC. FLOOR CHANGE TéG TONGUE ¢ GROOVE
F.D. FLOOR DRAIN TOC. TOP OF CURB
FFL  FINISH FLOOR LINE TV TELEVISION
F6. FINISHED GRADE TYP TYPICAL
FLR  FLOOR(NG) UNO.  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
FL FLOURESCENT (LIGHT) VB  VAPOR BARRIER
FND FOUNDATION VERT VERTICAL
RS FACE OF 5D VTR, VENT THRU ROOF
16 FOOTI
FX  FIXED GLASS Ay NeSie MACHINE
GALY  GALVANIZED PN WINDOW
GAR  GARAGE W WATER HEATER
6B, GYPSUM BOARD W WROUGHT IRON
6D GRADE OR GRADING WG WALK-IN CLOSET
6D0. GARAGE DOOR OPENER W WO WITH OR WITHOUT
GF GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER WP WATERPROOF(ING)
6L GLASS OR 6LAZING WM WELDED WIRE MESH
ee Eg sgg’?JQBBBOARD R PROPERTY LINE
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KIT KITCHEN

BUILDING CODE COMPLIANCE /
PROJECT INFORMATION

ALL CONSTRUCTION TO COMPLY WITH LOCAL CODES AND ORDINANCES
CURRENTLY" IN USE WITH THE LOCAL JURISDICTION.

APPLICABLE CODES
FOLLOW ALL APPLICABLE STATE AND LOCAL CODES
2018 NORTH CAROLINA STATE SUPPLEMENTS AND AMENDMENTS

CONTRACTOR AND BUILDER SHALL REYIEN ENTIRE PLAN TO VERIFY
CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CURRENT APPLICABLE CODES IN EFFECT AT TIME OF
CONSTRUCTION. BY USING THESE DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTION IT 1S
UNDERSTOOD THAT CONFORMANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES 1S THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER AND CONTRACTOR.

PRODUCT:

The WINSTON 2020

CRAFTOMAN - KA

THE WINSTON' - CRAFTSMAN SF
AREA ELEV

It FLOOR 1492 SF
2nd FLOOR 133 5F
TOTAL LIVING 2225 F
GARAGE 436 SF
PORCH 150 SF
COVERED PATIO/DECK 120 sF

- BRE-GAR-GARAGE sddo
RORGH-H-GRI—BNROOM .
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2020

=
SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE (o)
—
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION lG
RESIDENTIAL R-3
=
CONSTRUGTION TYPE: E
TYPE VB n
o %
wo
THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF THE DESIGNER AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED, PROVIDE BLOCKING AND/OR BACKING AT ALL TOWEL BAR, TONEL RING AND/OR THE BUILDER SHALL FURNISH ANY AND ALL REPORTS RECEIVED FROM THE THE SCOPE OF THIS SET OF PLANS IS TO PROVIDE A "BUILDER'S SET" S S
DUPLICATED, ALTERED, MODIFIED OR REVISED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT THE EXPRESSED — TOILET PAPER HOLDER LOCATIONS, AS SHONN PER PLAN. TYPICAL AT ALL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER (SOILS REPORT), ON THE STUDY OF THE PROPOSED SITE, OF CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS AND GENERAL NOTES HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS 'PLANS" 03 1 0 2021
WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE DESIGNER. BATHROOMS AND POWDER ROOMS. VERIFY LOCATIONS AT FRAMING WALK. TO THE DESIGNER, STRUCTURAL ENGINEER, AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR. IN THE THIS SET OF PLANS IS SUFFIGIENT TO OBTAIN A BUILDING PERMIT; HOWEVER, ALL MATERIALS . .
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS AT THE SITE AND ELASTOMERIC SHEET WATERPROOFING: FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL WATERPROOFING LY THE CEOTECHNICAL REPORTS DO NOT EXIST, THE SOILS CONDITION SHALL /D METHODS OF CONSTRUC TION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE TTHE PROJECT ARE NOT
ALL INCONSISTENCES SHALL BE BROUGH HE ATTENTION OF THE DEVELOPE ) BE ASSUMED TO BE A MINIMUIM DESIGN SOIL PRESSURE STATED BY THE NECESSARILY DESCRIBED. THE PLANS DELINEATE AND DESCRIBE ONLY LOCATIONS,
LL INCONSISTENCES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE DEVELOPER COMPLETE. A 40 MIL. SELF-ADHERING MEMBRANE OF RUBBERIZED SHEET TITLE:
'AND THE DESIGNER BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH MORK. STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR THE PURPOSE OF STRUGTURAL DESIGN DIMENSIONS, TYPES OF MATERIALS, AND GENERAL METHODS OF ASSEMBLING OR FASTENING. :
. ASPHALT INTEGRALLY BONDED TO POLYETHYLENE SHEETING, OR EQUAL.
NorALL PER MAEACTURES AND TRADE ASSOCIATIONS PRINTED GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSURE THE SOIL CONDITIONS MEET OR EXCEED THEY ARE NOT INTENDED TO SPECIFY PARTICULAR PRODUCTS OR OTHER METHODS OF ANY
ANY ERRORS OR OMISSIONS FOUND IN THESE DRANWINGS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO ) THE CRITERIA. SPECIFIC MATERIALS, PRODUCT OR METHOD. THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PLANS REQUIRES A TITLE SH EET
DEVELOPERS AND DESIGNERS ATTENTION IMMEDIATELY. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. 6" MINMUM LAP AT ALL ADJACENT WALL SURFACES ALL WORK. PERFORMED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY AND CLIENT / CONTRACTOR THOROUGHLY KNOWLEDGEABLE WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
DO NOT SCALE DRAIINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED TO THE BEST OF THE DESIGNER'S KNOWLEDGE THESE DOCUMENTS ARE IN CONFORM WITH LOCAL AND STATE BUILDING CODES, ORDINANCES AND AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION SPECIFIC TO THIS PRODUCT TYPE AND TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION.
DIMENSIONS CONFORMANCE WITH THE REGUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING AUTHORITIES HAVING REGULATIONS, ALONG WITH ALL OTHER AUTHORITIES HAVING LRISDICTION. THE CONSTRUCTION REQUIREMENTS AND QUALITY: PROVIDE NORK OF THE SPECIFIC GUALITY:
GENERAL CONTRCATOR 15 RESPONSIBLE TO BE AWARE OF THESE REQUIREMENTS : i
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF STUD OR TO FACE OF FRAMING UNLESS JRISDICTION OVER THIS TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION AND OCCUPANCT. D o O\L/ERN‘N O REGULATIONS L WHERE QUALITY LEVEL 1S NOT INDICATED, PROVIDE WORK. OF QUALITY CUSTOMARY IN SIMILAR
OTHERWISE NOTED. SHOP DRAWING REVIEW AND DISTRIBUSTION, ALONG WITH PRODUCT SUBMITTALS, CROVIDE AN APPROVED NASHIER DRAIN PAN AT SECOND FLOOR ONLY ;;%Eui AOF UWR%EE QQE%;FE*EN F’;A‘NSN 5ANl’vQ S‘EEUGS\F’\QGYAQO/L%& igggeké/\uv‘gé Rv%gg?ﬂg:\& -
REGUESTED IN THE GONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE THE SOLE CT 'S RECOI IDATIONS OR INDUSTRT STAND, Ql OF Hicd
ALL TRUSS DRANINGS TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY' THE STRUCTURAL THAT DRAINS TO EXTERIOR. GUALITY OR PERFORMANCE, PROVIDE WORK COMPLYING WITH THOSE REGUIREMENTS AND QUALITY.
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, UNLESS DIRECTED OTHERWISE
ENGINEER PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT. WHERE TWO OR MORE QUALITY PROVISIONS OF THOSE REQUIREMENTS CONFLICT
UNDER A SEPARATE AGREEMENT WINDOW SUPPLIER TO VERIFY AT LEAST ONE WINDOW IN ALL BEDROOMS TO HAVE A CLEAR WA THE M NEENT REQUIREVENT, HHERE REQUIREVENTS ARE DIFFERENT BUT APPARENTLY
ALL OR EGUAL SUBSTITUTIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY CITY OPENABLE AREA OF 40 SQ FT. THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT SHALL BE 22" AND TH THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENT; QUIREMENTS ARE DIFFERENT BUT APPARENTL PRINT DATE:
DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION PHASE SHALL BE H EGUAL, AND WHERE T 15 UNCERTAIN WHICH REGUIREMENT |5 MOST STRINGENT, OBTAIN :
BUILDING OFFICIAL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION THE MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH SHALL BE 20". GLAZING TOTAL AREA OF NOT LESS
REVIEWED BY THE DESIGNER AND THE OWNER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK IN THAN 50 5@ FT IN THE CASE OF A GROUND WINDOW AND NOT LESS THAN 57 G FT IN THE CLARIFICATION FROM THE GMD DESIGN GROUP BEFORE PROCEEDING. November 13, 2020
ALL ANGLED PARTITIONS ARE 45 DEGREES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. QUESTION. ANY DEVIATIONS FROM THESE DOCUMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR REVIENW, CASE OF AN UPPER STORY WINDOW. (PER NCRC SECTION R3I0.1.1) ALE 16 HOTE N NDIVIDUAL PLAN TITLE ’
SHALL BE THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR B SCALE 15 NOTED ON INDIVIDUAL FLAN TITLES.
PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING. (PER LOCAL CODES,) ALL HANDRAIL BALLUSTERS TO BE SPACED SUCH THAT A 4" SPHERE CANNOT PASS ~ . "
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK AND BETWEEN BALLUSTERS, (PER LOCAL CODES,) NG5 B3A-I3(e) COMPLIANCE: | CORPORATE OFFICER ADDRESS SIONATURE_____ SHEET NO:
ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND METERS ARE SUBJECT TO MATERIALS REPRESENTED ON THESE DOCUMENTS INCLUDING THE WORK AND PROVIDE STAIR HANDRAILS AND GUARDRAILS PER T-1
RELOCATION DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS, CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY MATERIALS FURNISHED BY SUBCONTRACTORS AND VENDORS. LOCAL CODES.
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PROJECT TITLE:

The Winston
2" STONE 2020

WATERTABLE

BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS

- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = 7-8" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = 7-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER

WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS L

- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER ﬁ]:v ey

GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN. % (1] S G @ Y = N F
s _ 5 B

CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ANY ROOF .
WITHIN 0'-0" OF CHIMNEY. $ Ist Floor Finished Floor 3 ‘

ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS n

~ PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRC R3I7.I
(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF CRAWL

\
o
a  2-0" Nindow Head Height — [ie]
- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN. N4
|

\

NOTES: P o[ cht = N

iy 1IN

0
0
T

v

|
'
'
'

\

W . | |
THE HEADER DON, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE) F rON t E ‘ eN O t |ON c rC {: tg Man FOUNDATION

KEY NOTE% SCALE: I/4"=1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LATOUT

MASONRY
ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED. 2nd Floor Fnished Floor & | \E'_\ [ie}% 7H”H77ﬁ”ﬂ#?4‘ Al b L L L P L FL L LN
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED. a'-1" lst Floor Plate Height :T | H
&' SOLDIER COURSE. o
ROWLOCK. COURSE
(6] DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL
TYPICALS
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUWERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY GAP

CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE COMPLIANT RAILS AS
FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS. REQUIRED PER
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R4052.83) CODE -

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.

[

10"
[ I

FOR
CONSTRUCTION

e LOT 88 -
OAKMONT
e ESTATES

WATERTABLE

92

Ist Floor Finished Floor

ELEV. SHOWN W/ 4
SIDING BLOCK CRANL

==ty 03.10.2021
|
FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER /F?LQJZTEE?NASD‘E‘ZPJ%SE% m D
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EQUIVALENT W/ VINTL CORNER TRIM. SHEET TITLE:
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER }

4/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EGUIVALENT W/ VINTL CORNER TRIM. CRAFTSMAN

. | |
[ e el 1Y SN FERDRELOFER o, come Front Elevation 'Craftemon' W/ EXTERIOR
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ 1X3 BATTS AT 12" OC. SIDELOAD ELEVATIONS

(VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)
5/4X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR 5/4X HOOD TRIM W/ VINTL CAP OR COIL STOCK, SIZE AS NOTED c rOWITS p ace GARAGE
(SIZES SHOWN ARE NOMINAL WIDTHS)
FALSE NOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHONN. SIZE AS NOTED.

IX6 FIBER CEMENT BOARD FACIA OVER 2X4 SUB-FACIA
OR 2X6 FACIA W/ VINTL CAP OR COIL STOCK.

<&

A

i

SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" AT 22”><‘54” LAYOUT 1/&"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT SEE PG 51 4

PRINT DATE:

November 13, 2020
ALL VINDOWS WHOSE OPENING 15 LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 15 GREATER THAN —
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE

WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE 1 1 1
2018 NCRC SECTION R312.2 [ ] [ ]
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12:12 PITCH

12:12 PITCH

12:12 PITCH

12:12 PITCH |

1-0" Window Head Helght —
12:12 PITCH

12:12 PITCH

12:12 PITCH

12:12 PITCH |

1'-O" Window Head Height  —— £
<

a4 ©'-0" Window Head Height ]
v

FF

2" B

-1

o
> FOLLON ALL MANUF. & -
R INSTALLATION = o
o2 INSTRUCTIONS FOR LOW — ~ Sa.
oS SLOPE ROOF gL
= =
Iy ez
Hy iy
T
4y 20d Floor Einished Floor .. E— AT i3] 2nd Floor Finished Floor
® A
a'-|" lst Eloor Plate Height = et a-|" st Eloor Plate Height
v .

$ 8'-0" Nindow Head Height

aQ Ist Floor Finished Floor
N4

Left Elevation 'Craftsmaon' [cRAWL

FOUNDATION

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1'-0" AT II'XIT" LATOUT

NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS,
IST FLOOR = 7-&" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = T-0" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS.

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER

WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOFER.

GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.

CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ANY ROOF

WITHIN I0-0" OF CHIMNET.

ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

- PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRC R3IT1

(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF

THE HEADER DOWN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE)

v

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY:
[] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
8" SOLDIER COURSE.
ROWLOCK. COURSE
[6] DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL

TYPICALS:
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP.

CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE COMPLIANT
FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R4052.6 3)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.
SIDING:

FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER

W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EQUIVALENT W/ VINYL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER

W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINTL EQUIVALENT W/ VINYL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EQUIVALENT W/ VINYL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ I1X3 BATTS AT 12" OC.
(VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)
5/4X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR 5/4X WOOD TRIM W/ VINYL CAP OR COIL STOCK, SIZE AS NOTED
(SIZES SHOWN ARE NOMINAL WIDTHS)
FALSE WOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED

IX6 FIBER CEMENT BOARD FACIA OVER 2x4 SUB-FACIA
OR 2X6 FACIA W/ VINTL CAP OR COIL STOCK.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING 15 LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 15 GREATER THAN
72" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2018 NCRC SECTION R312.2

— 2" STONE — 2" STONE
WATERTABLE RAILS AS WATERTABLE
REQUIRED PER =
CODE =1 =
i F
§ o {] $ Ist Floor Finished Floor D — {]

329

| eft Elevation 'Crafteman' w/

Cranl @ Porch

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT 1/8"=1"-0" AT II'XIT" LATOUT
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NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS
- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = T-8" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = 7-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER

\

- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER.
GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.

CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOVE ANY ROOF
WITHIN [0'-0" OF CHIMNEY.

v

\

~ PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRC R3IT.1
(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF
THE HEADER DOMN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE.)

WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

aQ &'-1" 2nd Floor Plate Height

HEEL MIN. VERIFY W/
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

10:12 PITCH

y

2nd Floor Finished Floor

HEEL MIN. VERIFY W/
TRUSS MANUFACTURER

PLYWOOD
CRICKET AS
REQUIRED

9'-1" Ist Floor Plate Height

q; &'-0" Nindon Head Helght ___ __ —

P Ist Floor Finished Floar
N

ZNU CIOOr Cinished CIoor

Reor Elevation 'C

rofteman’

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" AT 22"X34" LATOUT

1/8"=1-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT

ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

q'-1" Ist Floor Plate Height

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY
[] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
8" SOLDIER COURSE.
ROWLOCK COURSE
[6] DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL
TYPICALS
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNET CAP
CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE COMPLIANT

FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS.
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R4052.83)

m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.
SIDING

FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER

W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EQUIVALENT W/ VINTL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER

W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EGUIVALENT W/ VINTL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINTL EQUIVALENT W/ VINYL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ I1X3 BATTS AT 12" O.C.
(VINTL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)

(SIZES SHONN ARE NOMINAL WIDTHS)

FALSE WOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.

IX6 FIBER CEMENT BOARD FACIA OVER 2x4 SUB-FACIA
OR 2X6 FACIA W/ VINTL CAP OR COIL STOCK.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING 15 LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 1S GREATER THAN
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
20186 NCRC SECTION R312 2

'-0" Window Head Height

a
e

Ist Floor Finished Floor

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

5/4X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR 5/4X WOOD TRIM W/ VINYL CAP OR COIL STOCK, SIZE AS NOTED

a
N

CRAWL
FOUNDATION

b

CODE

RAILS AS
REQUIRED PER

ba

Rear Elevation 'Craftsmon' i/

me\gpace

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0" AT 22"X34" LATOUT

1/8"=1-0" AT II'XIT" LAYOUT
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"
o

N.C ATTIC VENT CALC. FOR WINSTON 'CRAFTSMAN': 1:150 RATIO.

THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
1150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, PROVIDED
THAT AT LEAST 50 PERCENT AND NOT MORE THAN &0 PERCENT
OF THE REGUIRED VENTILATING AREA 1S PROVIDED BY
VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE
TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE THE EAVE OR
CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATION PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.

EXCEPTIONS:

I. EXCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES REQUIRING LESS THAN
| SQ FT OF VENTILATION MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINVOUS
SOFFIT VENTILATION ONLY.

2. ENCLOSED ATTIC/RAFTER SPACES OVER UNCONDITIONED
SPACE MAY BE VENTED WITH CONTINUOUS SOFFIT VENT ONLY!

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER.
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS

TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS REQUIRED
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJACENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL

BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED ARCHITECTURAL POP-OUTS, AND ANY' DOUBLE
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
VENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

(PER 2018 NCRC SECTION R806.2)

| SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 150 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
¥44 5@, IN. = | 5Q. FT.

BLDG. CEILING (SF) X 144 = BLDG (9Q. IN)

BLDG. (5Q. IN) / 150 = SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

5Q. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH & 50% AT LOW.

ROOF AREA |: = 2200 SF

2200 Q. FT. X 144 = 316600 SQ. IN.
3168600 5Q. IN. / 150 = 2112 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
212 4. IN. / 2 = 1056 5Q. IN

1056 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH & 1056 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA 2:= 249 SF

249 SQ. FT. X 144 = 35856 SQ. IN.
35856 5Q. IN. / 150 = 239.04 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
23904 5Q. IN./ 2 = 1952 Sa. IN

11952 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 11952 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA 3: = 116 SF

118 5Q. FT. X 144 = 16992 SQ. IN
16992 5@. IN. / 150 = 113286 Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
1328 5Q. IN./ 2 = 5664 5Q. N

56.64 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 56.64 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

NOTES:

- ALL ROOF DRAINAGE SHALL BE PIPED TO STREET OR APPROVED
DRAINAGE FACILITY.

- DASHED LINES INDICATE WALL BELOW
- LOCATE GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUTS PER BUILDER.
- PITCHED ROOFS AS NOTED.

- TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT STRUCTURAL CALCS AND SHOP DRANINGS
TO THE BUILDER'S GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING DEPARTMENT
FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO FABRICATIONS

- ALL PLUMBING VENTS SHALL BE COMBINED INTO A MINIMUM AMOUNT OF ROOF

PENETRATIONS. ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS SHALL OCCUR
TO THE REAR OF THE MAIN RIDGE

N.C. ATTIC VENT CALC. FOR WINSTON 'CRAFTSMAN": :200 RATIO

AS AN ALTERNATE TO THE I/150 RATIO LISTED ABOVE,

THE NET FREE CROSS-VENTILATION AREA MAY BE REDUCED

TO 1/200 WHEN A CLASS | OR Il VAPOR RETARDER IS INSTALLED
ON THE WARM - IN - WINTER SIDE OF THE CEILING.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE NET FREE
VENTILATION OF THE VENT PRODUCT SELECTED BY OWNER.
VERIFY WITH MANUFACTURER OF HIGH AND LOW VENTS

TO BE USED FOR MINIMUM CALCULATED VENTS REQUIRED
THE REQUIRED VENTILATION SHALL BE MAINTAINED.
PROVIDE INSULATION STOP SUCH THAT INSULATION

DOES NOT OBSTRUCT FREE AIR MOVEMENT AS REQUIRED
BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.

ALL OVERLAP FRAMED ROOF AREAS SHALL HAVE
OPENINGS BETWEEN THE ADJAGENT ATTICS IN THE ROOF
SHEATHING (AS ALLOWED BY THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER)
TO ALLOW PASSAGE AND ATTIC VENTILATION

BETWEEN THE TWO OR ISOLATED ATTIC SPACES SHALL
BE VENTED INDEPENDENTLY

PER DEVELOPER, AT ALL CANTILEVERED FLOORS,
CANTILEVERED ARCHITECTURAL POP-OUTS, AND ANY DOUBLE
FRAMING PROJECTIONS THAT ARE SEPARATED FROM THE
VENTING CALCULATIONS SHOWN ABOVE, PROVIDE A
CONTINUOUS 2" CORROSION RESISTANT SOFFIT VENT AT
UNDERSIDE OF FRAMED ELEMENT.

(PER 2018 NCRC SECTION R806.2)

I SQUARE INCH VENT FOR EVERY 300 SQUARE INCHES OF CEILING
*44 5. IN. = | 5Q. FT.

BLDG. CEILING (5F) X 144 = BLDG (SQ. IN)

BLDG. (5Q. IN) / 300 = SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED

SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED / 2 = 50% AT HIGH & 50% AT LOW.

ROOF AREA |: = 2200 5F

2200 Q. FT. X 144 = 316600 SQ. IN.
316600 SQ. IN. / 300 = 1056 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQ'D
1056 5Q. IN. / 2 = 526 SQ. IN

528 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH & 528 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REQUIRED.

ROOF AREA 2:= 249 SF

249 SQ. FT. X 144 = 35856 Q. IN.
35856 SQ. IN. / 300 = 11452 5Q. IN. OF VENT REQD
1952 5Q. IN. / 2 = 5976 SQ. IN

5976 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 54.76 SQ. IN. OF VENT AT LOW REGUIRED.

ROOF AREA 3: = I1& SF

11& 5Q. FT. X 144 = 16992 <Q. IN
16992 5@. IN. / 300 = 56.64 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQD
5664 5Q. IN. / 2 = 2632 5Q. IN

2832 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT HIGH ¢ 28.32 5Q. IN. OF VENT AT LON REQUIRED.

AT SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED PLANS:
PREFINISHED VENTED

SOFFIT AT EAVE PER MANUFACTURER.
(VERIFY FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE FOR
SOFFIT PROTECTION PER 2018 NCRC
SECTION R703.11.3 AND TABLE R302.1)
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- FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS.
- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS . . e
IST FLOOR = 7-8" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS. -8 124 14-0
IND FLOOR = 7-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS. 3o | 40 40 30
ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE. 8 8 .8
2850 St 2850 St 2850 St

WALL LEGEND: I = et =

STEPS MAY OCCUR,

cKee

SEE CIVIL DRANINGS. 94-0" clg
PROVIDE HANDRAIL [ 7 T > RATCHELING
AND GUARDRAIL PER |

LOCAL CODE 20", o bed

TP
STUD WALL BELOW \ 101" clg
BRICK / STONE VENEER HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED by el
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FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT
2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION
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FIRE PROTECTION:

[1] HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGEHOUSE SEPARATION : | e
AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED N 3 g ERI
WITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.) d H @m‘o

x
GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES Ini ng &)
SHALL BE PROTEGTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X' 40" clg 3
GYPSUM BOARD. N

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROYIDE |-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINJTE
RATED DOOR

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2 GYPSUM BOARD
ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE . "
AREAS 4-0 3-6
IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE .
FIREBLOCKING ol ||V|ng m

MEP'S = a0 cig

GAS NATER HEATER ON I8 HIGH PLATFORM. -

(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING) | 36" HieH

FAU 8'XI2' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER. k t h
W 2x4
[&] A/C CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY) qu“ Lgn l:l L4

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. O D
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ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE O o gi

OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30'x20". FIRE RATED

ACCESS AS NOTED —— “&\T &

ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES. B

(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)
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640"
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TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS. " ° , 4 PROJECT TITLE;
.

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED. .
(1] HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED. 80" 0g The Winston
/—OPEN RAIL 2020

446"

g
2-3"
[==2%

5.0

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = 8-I'"UNO.  SFL = 7-6"UNO
BATHS:

PANTRY >
4EQSH

SHOWER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

A

——

(-]

WIRED SHELF,
OPT. CABS

54N
/

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

50

42"x60" ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" GAS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. 5 J

5
o]

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICRONAVE OVEN
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- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS,
IST FLOOR = 7-&" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = 7-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.
ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE.

- FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS.

WNALL LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT

H

2X4 WOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 WOOD STUD PARTITION
Wz

STUD WALL BELOW
BRICK / STONE VENFER HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED
p— —~ 7
LON GYPSUM BOARD WALL DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED AS NOTED ON PLAN

KEY NOTES: FLOOR FPLAN

FIRE PROTECTION:

[1] HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGE/MHOUSE SEPARATION
AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.)
GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'
GYPSUM BOARD.

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE
RATED DOOR

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. /2" 6YPSUM BOARD

ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE

AREAS

IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE

FIREBLOCKING

MEP'S

GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM.

(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)

FAU &'X12' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

[6] A/C CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE
OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30"x20". FIRE RATED
ACCESS AS NOTED
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)

TYPICALS
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS.

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
m HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED.

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = 8-I'"UNO.  SFL = 7-6"UNO
BATHS:

SHOWER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

42"x60" ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" GAS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICRONAVE OVEN
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- FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS.
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:

IST FLOOR = 7-8" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

2ND FLOOR = T-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE.

WNALL LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT
2X4 NOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 NOOD STUD PARTITION
iz

STUD WALL BELOW
BRICK / STONE VENFER HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED
[— >
LON 6YPSUM BOARD WALL DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED A9 NOTED ON PLAN

KEY NOTES: FLOOR FPLAN

FIRE PROTECTION:

[1] HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION
AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH ONE (1) LAYER 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.)
GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES
SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE X'
GYPSUM BOARD.

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE 1-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE
RATED DOOR

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE
AREAS
IN CONCEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE
FIREBLOCKING
MEP'S

GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM.
(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)

FAU 8'X12' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER

[6] A/C CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)

PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE.
INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

ATTIC ACCESS LARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE
OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30"x20". FIRE RATED
ACCESS AS NOTED
ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)

TYPICALS
TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS

PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
m HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED.

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = &-I"UNO.  SFL = T-6"UNO.
BATHS:

SHOWER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE
42"%00" ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

30" GAS COOKTOP AND HOOD.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAVE OVEN
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NOTES FOR NORTH CAROLINA:

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE SATURATION OF SOIL ADJACENT TO BULDING.
- THIS PERIMETER DIMENSION PLAN 15 FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY.
- SLOPE ALL STOOPS AND HARDSCAPE MATERIAL AWAY FROM BUILDING - TYPICAL.
- SLOPE GARAGE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO GARAGE DOOR OFENING.
- VERIFY CURB CUT BLOCKOUT WITH GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER.
- REFER TO CIVIL DRANINGS FOR FINISH SURFACE ELEVATIONS
- FINISH GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BUILDING. REFER TO SOILS
REPORT FOR ANY SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.
- REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR HOLDDONWNS, FOOTING DETAILS, CURB THICKNESS, AND
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN.
- PLUMBING FIXTURES, VENT LOCATIONS, ETC. ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COUNT AND LOCATION.
- VERIFY THE SUPPLY FOR SEPARATE CONDUITS TO ANY ISLAND FOR GAS, WATER OR ELECTRIC.
- VERIFY ALL DOOR THRESHOLD HEIGHTS TO HARD SURFACES.
& 1/4" MAX AT INSWING DOORS. (PER NCRC SECTION R311.3.1)
- TYP STOOP AT INSWING/SLIDER DOORS: 36" DEEP BY THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR SERVED, MINIMUM
(PER NCRC SECTION R3I13) PROVIDE A SLIP-RESISTANT FINISH.

- FOR THE USE OF EXPOSED GAS WATER HEATERS IN THE GARAGE, PROTECT THE WATER HEATER WITH
3" DIA CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE FOOTING

= SOILS TREATMENT:
BORACARE TERMITE TO BE APPLIED TO FRAMING PER PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.
(PROVIDE CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION FROM TERMITE INVESTATION
ACCORDING TO THE STANDARDS OF THE NC DEPT OF AGRICULTURE)

- WOOD CONTACTING CONCRETE OR MASONRY OR LESS THAN CODE REQUIRED
SEPARATION TO GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR FOUNDATION GRADE
REDWOOD. SET ALL EXTERIOR WALL SILLS IN MASTIC.

KEY NOTES: FOUNDATION

(1] LINE OF SLAB ABOVE
LINE OF FRAMED WALL ABOVE

A/C CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)

REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRANWINGS FOR ALL
FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS
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NOTES FOR NORTH CAROLINA:

IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE SATURATION OF SOIL ADJACENT TO BUILDING.

THIS PERIMETER DIMENSION PLAN |5 FOR DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION ONLY

SLOPE ALL STOOPS AND HARDSCAPE MATERIAL AWAY FROM BUILDING - TYPICAL.

SLOPE GARAGE FLOOR 1/8" PER FOOT TO GARAGE DOOR OFPENING

VERIFY CURB CUT BLOCKOUT WITH GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER
REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR FINISH SURFACE ELEVATIONS

FINISH GRADE SHALL PROVIDE POSITIVE DRAINAGE ANAY FROM BUILDING. REFER TO SOILS

REPORT FOR ANY SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

REFER TO STRUCTURAL DRANINGS FOR HOLDDOWNS, FOOTING DETAILS, CURB THICKNESS, AND

INFORMATION NOT SHOWN ON THIS PLAN

PLUMBING FIXTURES, VENT LOCATIONS, ETC. ARE APPROXIMATE. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY COUNT AND LOCATION.
VERIFY THE SUPPLY FOR SEPARATE CONDUITS TO ANY ISLAND FOR GAS, WATER OR ELECTRIC.

VERIFY ALL DOOR THRESHOLD HEIGHTS TO HARD SURFACES
& 1/4" MAX AT INSWING DOORS. (PER NCRC SECTION R3113.1)

TYP STOOP AT INSWING/SLIDER DOORS: 36" DEEP BY THE WIDTH OF THE DOOR SERVED, MINIMUM.

(PER NCRC SECTION R311:3) PROVIDE A SLIP-RESISTANT FINISH

FOR THE USE OF EXPOSED GAS WATER HEATERS IN THE GARAGE, PROTECT THE WATER HEATER WITH

3" DIA CONCRETE FILLED STEEL PIPE EMBEDDED INTO CONCRETE FOOTING
SOILS TREATMENT:

BORACARE TERMITE TO BE APPLIED TO FRAMING PER PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS.

(PROVIDE CHEMICAL TREATMENT FOR PROTECTION FROM TERMITE INVESTATION
ACCORDING TO THE STANDARDS OF THE NC DEFPT OF AGRICULTURE.)

WOOD CONTACTING CONCRETE OR MASONRY OR LESS THAN CODE REQUIRED
SEPARATION TO GRADE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED OR FOUNDATION GRADE
REDWOOD. SET ALL EXTERIOR WALL SILLS IN MASTIC.

KEY NOTES: FOUNDATION

m LINE OF SLAB ABOVE

LINE OF FRAMED WALL ABOVE
AJC CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)

FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES SEE GENERAL NOTES ON TITLE SHEET AND DETAILS
WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:

IST FLOOR = T-8" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS

2ND FLOOR = 7-0" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS

ALL DIMENSIONS TO WINDOWS AND DOORS ARE TO CENTERLINE

WALL LEGEND:

FULL HEIGHT FULL HEIGHT
2X4 NOOD STUD PARTITION 2X6 NOOD STUD PARTITION
Wz

BRICK / STONE VENEER

LOW GYPSUM BOARD WALL
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED AS NOTED ON PLAN.

STUD WALL BELOW
HEIGHT AND STUD SIZE AS NOTED

—7 7
DRYWALL OPENING. HEIGHT

KEY NOTES: FLOOR PLAN

m HOUSE TO GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION. GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION

[6] A/C CONDENSER PAD. (VERIFY)
PRE-FABRICATED METAL FIREPLACE.

ATTIC ACCESS | ARGE ENOUGH TO REMOVE LARGEST PIECE

TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS
PLYWOOD SHELF ABOVE WITH DRYWALL FINISH OVER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
[II] HALF WALL, HEIGHT AS NOTED

BATHS:

42'x60" ACRYLIC TUB W/ CERAMIC PLATFORM
KITCHEN:

30" GAS COOKTOP AND HOOD

ELECTRIC OVEN WITH MICROWAVE OVEN.

FIRE PROTECTION

AT VERTICAL SURFACES SHALL BE PROTECTED
WITH ONE (1) LAYER 172" 6YPSUM BOARD. (PER NCRC TABLE R302.6.)
GARAGE/HOUSE SEPARATION AT HORIZONTIAL SURFACES

SHALL BE PROTECTED WITH ONE (1) LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X'

&YPSUM BOARD.

HOUSE TO GARAGE DOOR SEPARATION. PROVIDE |-3/8" SOLID
CORE DOOR OR APPROVED 20 MINUTE

RATED DOOR.

BENEATH STAIRS AND LANDINGS. 1/2" 6YPSUM BOARD
ON WALLS AND CEILING OF ENCLOSED ACCESSIBLE

@RCESSLEALED SPACES BETWEEN STAIR STRINGERS PROVIDE
FIREBLOCKING

MEP'S

GAS WATER HEATER ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM.

(PER CHAPTER 5 NCRC-PLUMBING)

FAU 8'XI2' PLATFORM. VERIFY WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

OF EQUIPMENT BUT NOT LESS THAN 30'x20". FIRE RATED

ACCESS AS NOTED.

ATTIC ACCESS LADDER, VERIFY LOCATION AND SIZE WITH TRUSSES.
(25 1/2" X 54" SIZE)

TYPICALS:

INTERIOR SOFFITS:  FFL = 8-1"UNO.  SFL = T-6" UNO

SHONER. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE
TUB-SHOWER COMBO. TEMPERED GLASS ENCLOSURE.

CERAMIC TILE SHOWER AND FLOOR. TEMPERED 6LASS ENCLOSURE.

30" SLIDE-IN ELECTRICAL RANGE W/ HOOD AND MICRO ABV.
VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

— STEPS MAY

OCCUR.
VERIFY WITH
CIVIL DRNGS
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NOTES:

- GRADE CONDITIONS MAY VARY FOR INDIVIDUAL SITE FROM THAT SHOWN.
BUILDER SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE PER ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS.

- WINDOW HEAD HEIGHTS:
IST FLOOR = 7-&" UNO. ON ELEVATIONS.
2ND FLOOR = 7-0" UN.O. ON ELEVATIONS

ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLES PER DEVELOPER

WINDOWS: MANUFACTURER PER DEVELOPER. DIVIDED LITES AS SHOWN ON THE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
- ENTRY DOOR: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER

GARAGE DOORS: AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER, RAISED PANEL AS SHOWN.

CHIMNEY AS OCCURS: TOP OF CHIMNEYS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 24" ABOYE ANY ROOF

WITHIN [0'-0" OF CHIMNEY.

ALL EXTERIOR MATERIALS TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS

~ PROTECTION AGAINST DECAY: PER NCRC R3IT.1

(ALL PORTIONS OF A PORCH, SCREEN PORCH OR DECK FROM THE BOTTOM OF

THE HEADER DOMN, INCLUDING POST, RAILS, PICKETS, STEPS AND FLOOR STRUCTURE.)

\

v

\

KEY NOTES:

MASONRY
[] ADHERED STONE VENEER AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL BRICK AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
MASONRY FULL STONE AS SELECTED BY DEVELOPER. HEIGHT AS NOTED.
8" SOLDIER COURSE.
ROWLOCK. COURSE
[6] DECORATIVE KEY. SEE DETAIL

TYPICALS
CORROSION RESISTANT SCREEN LOUVERED VENTS, SIZE AS NOTED.
CODE APPROVED TERMINATION CHIMNEY CAP

CORROSION RESISTANT ROOF TO WALL FLASHING. CODE COMPLIANT
FLASHING MUST BE INSTALLED AT ALL ROOF/WALL INTERSECTIONS.
(SIDE WALL-STEP FLASHING 15 REQUIRED IN NC R4052.8 3)

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF, INSTALL PER MANUFCATURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.
m DECORATIVE WROUGHT IRON. SEE DETAILS.
SIDING

FIBER CEMENT SHAKE SIDING PER DEVELOPER

I/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINYL EQUIVALENT W/ VINTL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT LAP SIDING PER DEVELOPER

W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINTL EQUIVALENT W/ VINYL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT WAVY SIDING PER DEVELOPER
W/ 5/4x4 CORNER TRIM BOARDS OR VINTL EQUIVALENT W/ VINYL CORNER TRIM.
FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING W/ IX3 BATTS AT 12" OC.
(VINYL BOARD AND BATT SIDING)
5/4X FIBER CEMENT TRIM OR 5/4X WOOD TRIM W/ VINYL CAP OR COIL STOCK, SIZE AS NOTED
(SIZES SHOWN ARE NOMINAL WIDTHS)
FALSE WOOD SHUTTERS, TYPE AS SHOWN. SIZE AS NOTED.

IX6 FIBER CEMENT BOARD FACGIA OVER 2x4 SUB-FACIA
OR 2x6 FACIA W/ VINTL CAP OR COIL STOCK.

ALL WINDOWS WHOSE OPENING 1S LESS THAN 24" ABOVE
THE FINISH FLOOR AND WHOSE OPENING 1S GREATER THAN
12" ABOVE THE OUTSIDE WALKING SURFACE MUST HAVE
WINDOW OPENING LIMITING DEVICES COMPLYING WITH THE
2018 NCRC SECTION R312.2

nd Floor Finished Floor

1'-O" Window Head Height —

TRUSS MANUFACTURER

4 o

q; £'-O" Window Head Height —

5:12 PITCH

10:12 PITCH

FYPON
TRLVEOX30

IX6 FACIA

— BRTIOXI2X4

12
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NOTES:

- REFER TO FLOOR PLAN NOTES FOR TYPICAL FIRE PROTECTION NOTES AND LOCATIONS.
THESE BUILDING SECTIONS MAY VARY AT ALTERNATE ELEVATION STYLES AND AT "PLAN OPTION"
CONDITIONS, REFER TO MAIN FLOOR PLAN AND ALTERNATE FLOOR PLANS FOR INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE.
- BUILDING SECTIONS SHOWN HERE DEPICT YOLUMN SPACES WITHIN THE STRUCTURE. REFER TO STRUCTURAL
DRANINGS, TRUSS DRANINGS, STRUCTURAL DETAILS AND CALCULATIONS BY OTHER FOR ALL STRUCTURAL INFO
- ROOFING: PITCHED SHINGLE ROOF. REFER TO ROOF PLAN FOR TYPICALS
- WOOD FLOORS: FLOOR SHEATHING OVER FLOOR JOIST.
REFER TO STRUCTURAL AND TRUSS DRAWINGS BY OTHERS.
- VERIFY STAIRS MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION CLEARANCES
WITH LOCAL CODES.
- INSULATION:
EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 3: R-I13 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY
EXTERIOR WALLS ZONE 4- R-I15 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE COMPRESSED INSULATION:

R-38 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY PER STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE
CEILING WITH ATTIC ABOVE UNCOMPRESSED INSULATION (HEELS IN TRUSSES) COMPLIANCE METHOD TO BE

R-30 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY DETERMINED BY BUILDER
FLOOR OVER GARAGE: R-19 BATTS MINIMUM. VERIFY

ATTIC KNEEWALL: R-19 BATTS MINIMUIM  VERIFY

[T
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FoLLop AL M REFER 10 STRICTIRAL DRAHINGS
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@ |E patio
8 —
PR | S 5 N
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SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE J/ N
BOXES OVER BATH CABINETS BOXES OVER KITCHEN CABINETS ) —
NOTES: The Winston
-PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES. wp/emb 2020
-PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARC FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQURIEMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. o
-ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
-FAN/LIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS."
-ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY rapr A0 METER
OTHERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT.
2 >
-PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY E§ §§ =
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. g arag e ég 53 o)
-Egg\éms AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GFI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL | SERVICE PANEL/ [
(NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. [ ZECTRIC VETER [$)
L ~.
-ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQURIED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS. é)/ \Q (200 AVE) a
-HVAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS. o e %ﬁ@ggﬁ/ -
-ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS, evo [SIDELOAD SERVICE BOX (2]
DRAING TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATOIN DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS. GARAGE 4 xZ
-PROVIDE POWER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND SEE PG.7.1.2 NOTE. o 8
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. SRR ;\UZ‘EDSE@/\S%EE g@\&r%ﬁe 'S
~
~.
LEGEND: ~__ R AND LOCAL CODES
Q DUPLEX OUTLET Q CEILING MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE \.\
{wiari _ weATHERPROOF GFI DUPLEX OUTLET {i} WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXUTRE \ LOT 88 -
fer  Rreanoprer puptex ourier o ;
SURFACE MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE
9 HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET (VP) = VAPOR PROOF % (EDQ':'(X/IT?ENST
FLUSHMOUNT INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE _-
M o00v  220voLT OUTLET {::} (VP) = VAPOR PROOF o I
[©) REINFORCED JUNCTION BOX @  EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR) 03.10.2021
WALL SWITCH EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION
3 THREE-WAY SWITCH (VENT TO EXTERIOR) pp—
RAFTSMAN
4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH === FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE I I ¢ S
G cnmes st Floor Plan ‘Craftsman st FLOOR
== TECH HUB SYSTEM
i PUSHBUTTON SWITCH UTILITY PLAN
110V SMOKE DETECTOR CEILING FAN SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT  1/8'=1-0" AT II'XIT" LATOUT
) W/ BATTERY BACKUP (PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT)
€ CO2 DETECTOR
CEILING FAN WITH INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
THERMOSTAT }( (PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT) PRINT DATE:
PH TELEPHONE ’
TELEVISION —® GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE November 13, 2020
B ELECTRIC METER -
= ELECTRIC PANEL i HOSEBIEB SHEET NO:
- DISCONNECT SWITCH ——f;, /4" WATER STUB OUT 7 . 1
4 waLL sconce
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HANGING LIGHT

IFIXTURE
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O

T FIXTURE

54" (BOTTOM OF FIXTURE)

IKITCHEN REFRIGERATOR / WASHER/DRYER OUTLETS
46
THERMOSTAT
DINING AND BREAI

[GARAGE GFI / BASEMENT WALL OUTLETS /

FRONT DOOR COACH LIGHTS

DOORBELL CHIMES /
GARAGE DOOR COACH LIGHTS

STANDARD ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS

30" HIGH
VANITY
CABINET

vt

3.4

3'-8" WITH 35" HIGH CABINETS '
BOTTOM OF LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE 2" ABOVE TOP OF MIRROR

SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE
BOXES OVER BATH CABINETS BOXES OVER KITCHEN CABINETS

WALL
CABINET

BASE
CABINET

3.8"

[
SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE

NOTES:

-PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES.

-PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARC FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQURIEMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

-ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
-FAN/LIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS."

-ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY
OTHERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT.

-PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

-PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GFl) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.

-ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQURIED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS.
-HVAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS.

-ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS,
DRAING TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATOIN DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS.

-PROVIDE POWER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

LEGEND:

f

DUPLEX OUTLET

Oweiari

WEATHERPROOF GFI DUPLEX OUTLET

CEILING MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

QGFI

GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-

INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET

WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXUTRE

9

HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET

SURFACE MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE
(VP) = VAPOR PROOF

@ 220V

220 VOLT OUTLET

@

REINFORCED JUNCTION BOX

FLUSHMOUNT INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(VP) = VAPOR PROOF

WALL SWITCH

EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR)

THREE-WAY SWITCH

EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION
(VENT TO EXTERIOR)

& dlalelole

FOUR-WAY SWITCH

=== FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

CHIMES

E== TECHHUB SYSTEM
PUSHBUTTON SWITCH
110V SMOKE DETECTOR CEILING FAN
W/ BATTERY BACKUP (PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT)
CO2 DETECTOR

CEILING FAN WITH INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE

THERMOSTAT % (PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT)
TELEPHONE
TELEVISION +—® GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE
ELECTRIC METER

ﬁ_‘; HOSE BIBB
ELECTRIC PANEL B
DISCONNECT SWITCH

—EWV " WATER STUB OUT

4 waLL sconce
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N
\ W

9

AN
e

200V
4 N ESE A/C DISCONNECT,
\ [ i 30" MIN. CLEAR

U
Opt. Deluxe Bath

1
SCALE: 1/4'=1-0" AT 22"X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=1"-0" AT II'XIT" LATOUT

wic

VERIFY
W LOCAL
UTILITY
COMPANY

WP/GFI W

garage ! |

| ero i
\

\

Opt. Side |.oad Garage

Crafteman’

SCALE: I/4"=1-0" AT 22'X34" LAYOUT  1/8"=I'-0" AT II'XIT" LATOUT

GAS METER

SERVICE PANEL/
ELECTRIC METER
(200 AMP)

TELEPHONE/
TELEVISION
SERVICE BOX

NOTE:

SIZE SERVICE PANEL PER
BUILDERS SPECIFICATIONS
AND LOCAL CODES
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T FIXTURE

54" (BOTTOM OF FIXTURE)

IKITCHEN REFRIGERATOR / WASHER/DRYER OUTLETS
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MCKEE HOMES LLG
109 HAY STREET
STANDARD ELECTRICAL BOX HEIGHTS SUITE 30
FAYETTEVILLE, NC 2830l
. PHONE: (A10) 4T5-T100
] XX=XX-XX
% 2 %
2 WALL
o] CABINET
o
[e]
-
w
>
[o]
3]
=
P .
[l 5
o |F 1
= w
w 4
=z =}
[} =
< x
S T
5 |E
.12 BASE
30" HIGH 3T |8
VANITY ®B |z CABINET
CABINET T |2
E =
£ |8
¥ o
el o ‘
i
BOXES OVER BATH CABINETS BOXES OVER KITCHEN CABINETS —
-PROVIDE GROUNDING ELECTRICAL ROD PER LOCAL CODES. 2020
-PROVIDE AND INSTALL ARC FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (AFCI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL
ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQURIEMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES.
-ALL EXHAUST FANS SHALL HAVE BACKDRAFT DAMPERS
-FAN/LIGHTS IN WET/DAMP LOCATIONS SHALL BE LABLED "SUITABLE FOR WET OR DAMP LOCATIONS."
-ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR INTENT ONLY. THESE SYSTEMS SHALL BE ENGINEERED BY
OTHERS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PROPER INSTALLATION AND PLACEMENT.
-PROVIDE AND INSTALL LOCALLY CERTIFIED SMOKE DETECTORS AND CO2 DETECTORS AS REQUIRED BY =
NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSOCIATION (NFPA) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. o)
—_
-PROVIDE AND INSTALL GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERRUPTERS (GFI) AS REQUIRED BY NATIONAL ELECTRICAL -
CODE (NEC) AND MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL GOVERNING CODES. [$)
-ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE REQURIED DIRECT HOOK-UPS/CUTOFFS. E
-HVAC CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THERMOSTAT LOCATIONS. =
-ALL ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT (FURNACES, A/C UNITS, ELECTRICAL PANELS, SANITARY SUMP PITS, 2]
DRAING TILE SUMP, AND WATER HEATERS) ARE SUBJECT TO RELOCATOIN DUE TO FIELD CONDITIONS.
=
-PROVIDE POWER, LIGHT AND SWITCH AS REQUIRED FOR ATTIC FURNACE PER CODE AND (o) 8
MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS. T
Q DUPLEX OUTLET Q CEILING MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
WP/GFI  WEATHERPROOF GFI DUPLEX OUTLET
Q Q WALL MOUNTED INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXUTRE LOT 88 -
Per GROUND-FAULT CIRCUIT-
INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET @ SURFACE MOUNT LED LIGHT FIXTURE
0 HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET (VP) = VAPOR PROOF 2 d F ‘ p ‘ [ C % JE [ OAKMONT
B s0v  220VOLT OUTLET E} FLUSHMOUNT INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE N Oor N e SMOonN ESTATES
(VP) = VAPOR PROOF
0) REINFORGED JUNGTION BOX @ EXHAUST FAN (VENT TO EXTERIOR) SCALE. I/4"=1-0" AT 22°X34" LATOUT  1/8"=I0" AT II’XIT" LAYOUT 03.10.2021
WALL SWITCH EXHAUST FAN/LIGHT COMBINATION
3 THREE-WAY SWITCH (VENT TO EXTERIOR) pp—
4 FOUR-WAY SWITCH === FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
[or] CHIMES === TECH HUB SYSTEM 2nd FLOOR
i PUSHBUTTON SWITCH UTILITY PLAN
® 110V SMOKE DETECTOR CEILING FAN
W/ BATTERY BACKUP (PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT)
€ CO2 DETECTOR
CEILING FAN WITH INCANDESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
©) THERMOSTAT % (PROVIDE ADEQUATE SUPPORT) PRINT DATE:
TELEPHONE "
TELEVISION ~—®  GAS SUPPLY WITH VALVE November 13, 2020
= ELECTRIC METER 1 HOSE BIEB SHEETNO:
= ELECTRIC PANEL B
- 1/4" WATER STUB OUT 7 2
DISCONNECT SWITCH —tw .
4 waLL sconce
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DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: SHEET LIST:
Construction Tyoe: Commerical [ Residential X Sheet No. Description gHGMMBWM!I
Col Cover Sheet, Specifications, Revisions 3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS
Applicable Building Codes: Sl.om Morolithic 8lab Foundation RZt’;f;SE'CTE;;g
o 2018 North Carolina Residential Building Code with All Local Amendments 510s Stem Wall Foundation OFFICE: 919.380.9991
o ASCE 1-10: Minimum Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures Sloc Craul Space Foundation FAX: 919.380.9993
WWW.SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM
Design Loades: Slopo Basement Fouhdat\on
. Roof Live Loads S20 Basement Framing Plan \\\\\\\\\glt///,////
Il Conventional 2x 20 PSF M M l 820 First Floor Framing Plan \\\\\\QL\\(\RO(///////
12, Truss 20 POk I 540 Second Floor Framing Plan SO summir L2
121 Attic Truss o0 PSF 50 Soof Framing P = § Engineering, %" =
2. Roof Dead Loads ENGINEERING LABORATORY TESTING : ot Framing man =i foeeoys twz
21, Conventional 2x 10 PSF $0.0 Basement Bracing Flan E/% o o?::
22. Truss 20 PSF 512 First Floor Bracing Plan /////4\/0043610@%\\5
3. Snow 5 PoF : 7 A P AN
31, mportance Factor > STRUCTURAL PLANS PREPARED FOR: 580 Second Floor Bracing Plan 7 ///Zﬁ”?\\\\\\\\\
4. Floor Live Loads
41, Typ. Duelling 40 PSF WINSTON 2070
42. Sleeping Areas 30 PoF
43 Decks 40 PSF
44. Passenger Garage 50 PSF PROJECT ADDRESS: OUNER: REVISION LIST:
5. Floor Dead lLoads TBD E%Kje ‘%gmeg o
51 Conventional 2x 0 PSF ay ot, ouite _ :
57 |-Joist 5 PSE Fagettgvma NC 28302 QS(;‘OH Date prifd Description
53. Floor Truss 5 PSF ' '
6. Ultinate Design Wind Speed (3 sec. gust) ... 130 MPH DESIGNER: | 6.120 | 2834R Updated to floor joist/truss labels
bl. Exposure B Planwerx Architecture, A, ©2420 | 28314R2 Uodated foundation labels
&.2. [m‘portance Factor 2 5711 Six Forks Rd. #1000 3 12221 31120 Uodated optional sunroom window configuration
6.2, Wind Base Shear Raleioh, NC 21609
63l Vx =
32.Vy =
E C;;Zinent (Zd Cladding (in FPSF) These drauwings are to be coordinated with the architectural, mechanical, plumbing,
ROO ‘ . o R electrical, and civil drawings. This coordination is not the responsibility of the
HT. UP 10 30" | 3071-35 21-40 40'1"-45 structural engineering of r‘gcord (SER). Should any d'\screpanzes becgme
7ONE | 61-182 I75-189 182-196 181-202 dpparent, the contractor shall notify SUMMIT Engineering, Laboratory ¢ Testing,
IONE2 | 161-210 | N5-221 | 182-229 | 187,235 PC. before construction begins.
ZONE 32 61210 15,221 18.2,-229 181,235
IONE 4 | 182-190 | 192200 | 1B9-201 | 204-213 ELAN ABBREVIATIONS:
. 5 AFF |ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR RS |ROOF SUPPORT s
. Seismic =
5l Site Class D CJ |CEILING JOIST 5C |9TUD COLUMN N §
82. Design Category c CLR |CLEAR oJ |SINGLE JOIST 3 O
83. Importiance Factor 10 DJ |DOUBLE JOIST SPF |SPRUCE PINE FIR g 3\%
&4. Sefemic Use Group | DSP |DOUBLE STUD POCKET 55T |SIMPSON STRONG-TIE SH3
22 5@?“35?5?5”58 Acceleration EE |EACH END 5TP |SOUTHERN TELLOW PINE = 3 A
oy %°99 EU |EACH UAY 1) |TRIPLE JoisT a%g e
8b. Seismic Base Shear NTS |NOT TO SCALE TSP |TRIPLE STUD POCKET
8ol Vx OC |ON CENTER TYP |TYPICAL
8o2.vy - PSF |POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT | UNO |UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE
8. Basic Structural System (check one)
5 Bearing Wall PSl |POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH WWF |WELDED WIRE FABRIC
[J Building Frame
O Monent Frame d floor Joist layouts, and thei ding loading detall
() Dusl w/ Special Moment Frame Roof truss an g odor J%jﬁ;&@g s/’an ‘ e[cbor‘respom ing Qa mgc (%jr‘qiﬂ/m
[J Dual w/ Intermediate R/C or Special Steel Lue‘re ek pr‘o‘v\’ ,e to‘ ngineering, L.a Qr@torg‘ gstmg PC.
O Inverted Pendulun prior to the \mt\al degwgm. ThergFore truss and joist directions were assumed
88, ArchiMech Components ANCNOIEd s No bas'e’d on the information provided by MQKEE HOMES. Subseguent p\’ah
83. Lateral Design Control: Seismic [] Uind X revisions ’bas‘ed‘ on ’rooF truss and floor joist layouts sbaH be noted in the
) ; ) list, indicating the date the layouts were provided. Should an
2. Assumed Soil Bearing Capacity 2000psf r;vwswon K g J e ; ) J )
lscrepancies become dpparent, the contractor shall notify SUMMIT immediately.
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES: 2. The bottom of all footings shall extend below the frost line for B.  Concrete slabs-on-grade shall be constructed in accordance 3. Where reinforcing douels are required |, they shall be equivalent WOOD TRUSSES: 3. UWood wall sheathing shall comply with the requirements of local
l. The design professional uhose seal appears on these drawings the region in which the structure is to be constructed. However, with ACI 2021R-96: "Guide for Concrete Slab and Slab in size and spacing to the vertical reinforcement. The douel l. The wood truse manufacturer/fabricator is responsible for the building codes for the appropriate state as indicated on these
is the structural engineer of record (SER) for this project. The the bottom of all footings shall be a minimum of 12" below grade. Corstruction'. shall extend 48 bar diameters vertically and 20 bar diameters design of the wood trusses. Suomit sealed shop drawings and drawings. Refer to wall bracing notes in plan set for more
SER bears the responsibility of the primary structural elements 3. Any fill shall be placed under the direction or recommendation 6. The concrete slab-on-grade has been designed using 4 into the footing. supporting calculations to the SER for review prior to information. Sheathing shall be applied with the long direction
and the performance of this structure. No other party may revise, of a licensed professional engineer. subgrade modlulus of k=250 pci and a design loading of 200 1©.  Unere reinforcing steel is required vertically, dowels shall be fabrication. The SER shall have a minimum of five (5) days for perpendicular to framing, unless noted otheruise.
alter, or delete any structural aspects of these construction 4. The resulting soil shall be compacted to a minimum of 95% psf. The SER is not responsible for differential settlement, slabo provided unless otherwise noted. review. The review by the SER shall review for overall 4. Roof sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing exposure | or 2.
documents without written permission of SUMMIT Engineering, maximum dry density. cracking or other future defects resulting from unreportied compliance with the design documents. The SER shall assume no Roof sheathing shall be continuous over two supports and
Laboratory ¢ Testing, PC. (SUMMIT) or the SER. For the 5. Excavations of footings shall be lined temporarily with a & mil conditions not in accordance with the above assumptions. WOOoD FRAMING: responsibility for the correctness for the structural design for attached to its supporting roof framing with (1)-8d CC nail at
purposes of these construction documents the SER and SUMMIT polyethylene memorane if placement of concrete does not occur 1. Control or sau cut joints shall be spaced in interior I Solid saun wood framing members shall conform to the the wood trusses. ©'o/c at panel edges and at 12"o/c in panel field unless
shall be considered the same entity. Within 24 hours of excavation. slabs-on-grade at a maximum of 15'-0" OC. and in exterior specifications listed in the latest edition of the "National 2. The wood trusses shall be designed for all required loadings otheruise noted on the plans. Sheathing shall be applied with )
2. The structure is only stable in its completed form. The contractor b. No concrete shall be placed against any subgrade containing slabs-on-grade at a maximum of 10'-0" unless otherwise noted. Design Specification for Wood Construction" (NDS). Unless as specified in the local building code, the ASCE Standard the long direction perpendicular to framing. Sheathing shall (1))
shall provide all required temporary bracing during construction water, ice, frost, or loose material. 8. Control or saw cut joints shall be produced using conventional otheruise noted, all wood framing members are designed o be "Minimum Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures.” have a span rating consistent with the framing spacing. Use E.E Q)
to stabilize the structure. process within 4 to 12 hours after the slab has been finished Southern-Tellow-Pine (STP) #. (ASCE T-10), and the loading requirements shoun on these suitable edge support by use of plyuood clips or lumoer ' %
3. The SER is not responsible for construction sequences, methods, STRUCTURAL STEEL: 3. Reinforcing steel may not extend through a control joint. 2. LVL or PSL engineered wood shall have the following minimum specifications. The truss drawings shall be coordinated with all blocking unless otherwise noted. Panel end joints shall occur 8
or technigues in comection with the construction of this . Structural steel shall be fabricated and erected in dccordance Reinforcing steel may extend through a sdw cut joint. design values: other construction documents and provisions provided for over framing. Apply building paper over the sheathing as G N\ Y
structure. The SER uill not be held responsible for the with the American Institute of Steel Construction "Code of 0. All uelded uire fabric (WWF.) for concrete slabs-on-grade shall 21 E = 1900000 psi loads shoun on these drauings including but not limited to required by the state Building Code. u g >
contractor's failure to conform to the contract documents, Standard Practice for Steel Buildings and Bridges" and the be placed at mid-depth of slab. The WWF. shall be securely 22.Fo = 2600 psi HVAC equipment, piping, and architectural fixtures attached to 5. UWood floor sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing exposure | QOL *é Q]
should any non-conformities occur. manual of Steel Construction "Load Resistance Factor Design' supported during the concrete pour. 23.Fv = 285 psi the trusses. or 2. Attach sheathing to its supporting framing with (1)-8d CC o = O
4. Ang structural elements or details not fully developed on the latest editions. 24.Fc = 100 psi 3. The trusses snall be designed, fabricated, and erected in ringshank nail at &"o/c at panel edges and at 12"'o/c in panel
construction drauings shall be completed under the direction of 2. Structural steel shall receive one coat of shop applied CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT: 3. Wood in contact with concrete, masonry, or earth shall be accordance uith the latest edition of the "National Design field unless otherwise noted on the plans. Sheathing shall be
a licensed professional engineer. These shop drawings shall be rust-inhibitive paint. l. Florous concrete reinforcement, or fibermesh, specified in pressure treated in accordance with AWPA standard C-15. Al Specification for Wood Construction" (NDS) and "Design applied perpendicular to framing. Sheathing shall have a span
suomitted to SUMMIT for review before any construction begins. 3. All steel shall have a minimum gield stress (Fy) of 36 kel unless concrete slabs-on-grade may be used for control of cracking other moisture exposed wood shall be treated in accordance Specification for Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses." rating consistent with the framing spacing. Use suitable edge
The shop drauings will be reviewed for overall compliance as it otherwise noted. due to shrinkage and thermal expansion/contraction, lowered with AUPA standard C-2 4. The truss manufacturer shall provide adequate bracing support by use of T4G plywood or lumber blocking unless
relates to the structural design of this project. Verification of 4. Uelding shall conform to the latest edition of the American water migration, an increase in impact capacity, increased 4. Nails shall be common wire nails unless otherwise noted. information in accordance with "Commentary and otheruise noted. Panel end joints shall occur over framing.
the shop drauings for dimensions, or for actual field condlitions, Welding Society's Structural Welding Code AUS DL Electrodes dorasion resistance, and residual strength. 5. Lag screuws shall conform to ANSI/ASME standard Bl8.21-138l. Recommendations for Handling, Installing, and Bracing Metal Apply building paper over the sheathing as required by the
is not the responsioility of the SER or SUMMIT. for shop and field welding shall be class ETOXX. All welding 2. Fioermesh reinforcing to be 100% virgin polyoropylene fibers Lead holes for lag screws shall be in accordance with NDS Plate Connected Wood Trusses" (HIB-31). This bracing, both state Building Code.
5. Verification of assumed field conditions is not the responsibility shall be performed by a certified welder per the dbove containing no reprocessed olefin materials and specifically specifications. temporary and permanent, shall be shown on the shop drawings. ©. Sheathing shall have a 1/8" gap at panel ends and edges as
of the SER. The contractor shall verify the field conditions for standards. manufactured for use as concrete secondary reinforcement. 6. All beams shall have full bearing on supporting framing memoers Also, the shop drauings shall show the required attachments for recommended in accordance with the APA.
accuracy and report any discrepancies to SUMMIT before 3. Application of filoermesh per cubic yard of concrete shall equal unless otheruise notead. the trusses.
construction begins. CONCRETE: a minimum of @.1% by volume (15 pounds per cubic yard) 1. Exterior and load bearing stud walls are to be 2x4 STF #2 o lo" 5. Any chords or truss webs shoun on these drawings have been STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD PANELS: STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
6. The SER is not responsible for any secondary structural elements L. Concrete shall have a normal weight aggregate and a minimum 4. Fibermesh shall comply with ASTM Clllg, ang local bullding code OC. unless otherwise noted. Studs shall be continuous from the shoun as a reference only. The final design of the trusses shall 1. Fabrication and placement of structural fioerboard sheathing
or non-structural elements, except for the elements specifically compressive strength (f'c) at 28 days of 3000 psl, unless requirements, and shall meet or exceed the current industry sole plate to the double top plate. Studs shall only be be per the manufacturer. shall be in accordance uith the applicable AFA standards. DRAUNG
noted on the structural drawings. otherwise noted on the plan. standard. discontinuous at headers for window/door openings. A minimum 2. All structurally required fiberboard sheathing shall bear the DATE: OV222020
1. This structure and all construction shall conform to all 2. Concrete shall be proportioned, mixed, and placed in 5. Steel reinforcing bars shall be neu billet steel conforming to of one king stud shall be placed at each end of the header. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED DECKS: mark of the AFA. SCALE. 234 Udhel-o"
dpplicable sections of the international residential code. dccordance with the latest editions of ACI 318: "Building Code ASTM AelB, grade ©Q. King studs shall be continuous. l. Decks are to be framed in accordance uwith local building 3. Fioerboard wall sheathing shall comply with the requirements of k1 lealg
8. This structure and all construction shall conform to all Requirements for Reinforced Concrete" and ACI 20: 6. Detailing, fabrication, and placement of reinforcing steel shall 8. Individual studs forming a column shall be attached with one 10d codes and as referenced on the structural plans, either through local building codes for the appropriate state as indicated on FROJECT % 4240500: 3120
applicable sections of local building codes. "Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings". be in accordance with the latest edition of ACI 315: "Manual of nail ® 6" OC. staggered. The stud column shall be continuous code references or construction detdils. these drawings. Refer to uwall bracing notes in plan set for more DRAIN BY: EMB
9. All structural assemblies are to meet or exceed to requirements 3. Alr entrained concrete must be used for all structural elements Standard Practice for Detailing Concrete Structures” to the foundation or beam. The column shall be properly information. CHECKED BY: BCP
of the current local building code. exposed to freeze/thaw cycles and deicing chemicals. Air 1. Horizontal footing and wall reinforcement shall be continuous blocked at all floor levels to ensure proper load transfer. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS: 4. Sheathing shall have a 1/8" gap at panel ends and edges are
entrainment amounts (in percent) shall be within -1% to +2% of and shall have 90° bends, or corner bars with the same 2 Multi-ply beams shall have each ply attached with (3) 10d nails @ l. Fabrication and placement of structural wood sheathing shall be recommended in accordance with the AFA. ORIGINAL INFORMATION
FOUNDATIONS: target values as follows: size/spacing as the horizontal reinforcement with a class B 24" OC. in accordance with the APA Design/Construction Guide PROCT ! DA o0
l. The structural engineer has not performed a subsurface 31. Footings: 5% tension eplice. 0. Four and five ply beams shall be bolted together with (2) rows 'Residential and Commercial" and all other applicable APA
investigation. Verification of this assumed value is the 32.Exterior Slabs: 5% 8. Lap reinforcement as required, a minimum of 4@ bar diameters of 1/2" diameter through bolts staggered @ 16" OLC. unless standards. REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR A
responsibility of the ouner or the contractor. Should ang 4. No admixtures shall be added to any structural concrete without for tension or compression unless otherwise noted. Splices in noted otheruwise. 2. All structurally required wood sheathing shall bear the mark of COMPLETE LIST OF REVISIONS

adverse soil condition be encountered the SER must be
contacted before proceedmg,

written permission of the SER.

masonry shall be a minimum of 48 bar diameters.

the APA.
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FOUNDATION NOTE®: 18"x24" MIN. CRAUL SPACE ACCESS DOOR TO BE A

. FOUNDATIONS TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 4 OF THE FOCATED INFIELD FER BULDER FROVIDE FIN. (2) 242

2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE WITH ALL LOCAL z%é%zooﬁi%%oiégg 4" BEARING EACH END. SUMMIT
AMENDMENT@. - ENGINEERING LABORATORY TESTING

2. STRUCTURAL CONCRETE TO BE Fc = 3000 PSI, PREPARED AND PLACED IN et o
ACCORDANCE WITH ACI STANDARD 318 280" RALEIGH, NC 27603

3. FOOTINGS TO BE PLACED ON UNDISTURBED EARTH, BEARING A MINIMUM OF OFFICE: 919.380.9991
2" BELOUJ ADJACENT F‘N[%HED GEADE, OR AS OTHEQLMSE D[EECTED BY T‘%E [1'-g" 12'-4" 14'-p" WWW.SUM-MIT—('ZOMI;’ANIES.COM
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFFICIAL. ——

4. FOOTING SIZES BASED ON A PRESUMPTIVE SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF
2000 PSF. CONTRACTOR 15 SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING THE St — S ———— = O
SUITABILITY OF THE SITE SOIL CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

5. FOOTINGS AND PIERS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER THEIR RESPECTIVE
ELEMENTS. PROVIDE 2" MINIMUM FOOTING PROJECTION FROM THE FACE OF
MASONRY .

6. MAXIMUM DEPTH OF UNBALANCED FILL AGAINST MASONRY WALLS TO BE A
SPECIFIED IN SECTION R404] OF THE 2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL
BUILDING CODE. 6-2' , 6-2

1. PILASTERS TO BE BONDED TO PERIMETER FOUNDATION WALL.

8 PROVIDE FOUNDATION WATERPROOFING, AND DRAN WITH POSITIVE SLOPE TO (2) 2X10 PT DECK
OUTLET AS REQUIRED BY SITE CONDITIONS, . [ ]__BAND (TYP)

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

‘ |

o, PROVIDED PERMETER INSULATION FOR ALL FOUNDATIONS PER 20/ NORTH jﬂ T 5, |
| |

MN 6" PT POST }
|

|

|

|

|

|
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3 Testing, P.C. igr
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7 O..°.°°°oo....o.00°°..... Q/ \\\\
7,4 7‘E OF \,\C\)\\\\

7/

P 14" FJ/FT PER MANUF.

CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.
0. CORBEL FOUNDATION WALL AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE BRICK
VENEERS.

Il.  CRAUL SPACE TO BE GRADED LEVEL, AND CLEARED OF ALL DEBRIS.
2. FOUNDATION ANCHORAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED PER THE 2018 NORTH L
CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION R423.16. MINIMUM 172" DIA. BOLTS

SPACED AT &'-0" ON CENTER WITH A T" MINIMUM EMBEDMENT INTO MASONRY
OR CONCRETE. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE 12" FROM THE END OF EACH PLATE
SECTION. MINIMUM (2) ANCHOR BOLTS PER FPLATE SECTION. ANCHOR BOLTS
SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE CENTER THIRD OF THE PLATE.

12.  ABBREVIATIONS:

6\\
6”
WT‘:‘QH

SIDING VENEER: 8" ——
CMU FND WALL ON
16"xI0" DP CONT.
CONC. FTG. (TYP)
BRICK VENEER: &"
CMU ND WALL w/
BRICK VENEER ON
20"x10" DP CONT.
CONC. FTG. (TYP)

BRACE PER CODE
ON lo"Xle"Xlo" DP
CONC. F1G (TYP.)

5\
5\

8 PT FJ
215" OC.

:6”

4 |

h;;;;;
]7
_

DJ = DOUBLE JOIST 5J = SINGLE JOIST

GT = GIRDER TRUSS FT = FLOOR TRUSS

SC = STUD COLUMN DR = DOUBLE RAFTER
EE = EACHEND TR = TRIPLE RAFTER
TJ = TRIFLE JOIST OC = ON CENTER

CL = CENTER LINE FL = POINT LOAD

_ 14" FJ/ET ﬂ

PER MANUF. ;Lt X oo — -
g'xle" CMU PILASTER L [ [ ————F ———— —— — |
ON 24'x24"X10" DP +
CONC. FTG. (TYP @

END OF GIRDER LINE)
I"-10g"

DJFT

e
b

j P R AN

J H 1
4 q
X

—
L

T;H

I'-

‘H

7-

| lu
4. ALL PIERS TO BE 16"xI6" MASONRY AND ALL PILASTERS TO BE 8'Xl6" 3'-Ii

MASONRY, TYPICAL. (UNO)

5. WALL FOOTINGS TO BE CONTINUOUS CONCRETE, SIZES PER STRUCTURAL PLAN.

6. A FOUNDATION EXCAVATION OBSERYATION SHOULD BE CONDUCTED BY A
PROFESSIONAL GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER, OR HIS QUALIFIED
REPRESENTATIVE. IF ISOLATED AREAS OF YIELDING MATERIALS AND/OR
POTENTIALLY EXPANSIVE SOILS ARE OBSERVED IN THE FOOTING
EXCAVATIONS AT THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION, SUMMIT ENGINEERING,
LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, PC. MUST BE PROVIDED THE OPPORTUINITY TO e
REVIEW THE FOOTING DESIGN PRIOR TO CONCRETE PLACEMENT. -

I, ALL FOOTINGS ¢ SLABS ARE TO BEAR ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR 95%
COMPACTED FILL, VERIFIED BY ENGINEER OR CODE OFFICIAL.

]

N I00% OF CRAWL SPACE
- JI TO BE COVERED w/ &

(2)175"X925" LvL
DROPFED GIRDER (TTR)

DJ/FT UNDER [SLAND

—
/]
]

MIL VAPOR BARRIER

|
L

-

Dle

@H

L _
o 4'x42'xig" DR S

9 CONC. FTG. W/ (4)
0 #4 REBAR E .

5 |

CLIENT:

McKee Homes

123 Hay St, Sulte 201
Fayetteville, NC 2832I

6@\\

24

DJFT UNDER ISLAND ~ —1

14" FJ/FT
= PER MANUF. -

14" FLOOR JOISTS/TRUSSES PER MANUF.

REFER TO BRACED WALL PLAN FOR PANEL
LOCATIONS AND ANY REQUIRED HOLD-DOUNS.
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PER SECTION Re22.10.4
AND FIGURE Ro®2.10.3(4) OF THE 2018 NCRC.

4\\
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\ —%
— |
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o4
WH
HH
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6 |

NOTE: ALL EXTERIOR FOUNDATION DIMENSIONS ARE
TO FRAMING AND NOT BRICK VENEER, UNO

| 36"%36"x12" DP
(2)175"x14" LVL/LSL L CONC. FTG.

POUBLE JOIST/FLOOR TRUSS

CONC. FTG.

0
m
l
j\f 36"x36"xI12" DP

3\\

2 |

NOTE: A 4" CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE 16 NOT
REQUIRED WHEN SLAB 1S INSTALLED ON
WELL-DRAINED OR SAND-GRAVEL MIXTURE SOILS
CLASSIFIED AS GROUP | PER TABLE R425]

(2)175"x14" LvLL/LSL

S
—|- - e Dlc
T
]
|

-
\ _
| = i — ————— —

30'x30'x10" DP o _ } - —

1

REINFORCE GARAGE PORTAL WALLS PER FIGURE
Re2210.42 OF THE 2018 NCRC. (TTF)

CONC. F1G. 0

——

P 4" FJFT o
PER MANUF. =z
|
6'xl6" CMU PIER ey

ON 24"x24"'x|@" DP Q
CONC. FTG. (TYP) DZ2c

|
|
|
[Faim

BEAM POCKETS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR MASONRY
PILASTERS AT GIRDER ENDS. BEAM POCKETS SHALL
HAVE A MINIMUM 4" SOLID MASONRY BEARING.

iu
4

I

1

Y

84"
J
0

|
|
|
23] |
‘2:32 \7‘25” ‘
\
|
|
|
|

NOTE: REDUCE JOIST SPACING UNDER TILE FLOORS,

3000 PSI 4" CONCRETE SLAB
GRANITE COUNTERTOPS AND/OR [SLANDS. C

|

|

|

|

|

| w/ FIBERMESH REINFORCEMENT
H OVER & MIL. VISQUEEN OVER
4" CRUSHED STONE OVER
SOIL w/ 95% OF STANDARD
PROCTOR DENSITY WITHIN 3
PERCENTAGE POINTS OF

)

Winston 2020 - RH

| |
Crawl Spa ce Foundation

‘ Il
%2
PROJECT:

22'

DECK JOISTS SHALL BE SPACED AT A MAX. 12" OC.
WHEN DECK BOARDS ARE INSTALLED DIAGONALLY. —

@H

@H
&'

OPTIMUM MOISTURE CONTEN

4 |

\
I /l/

THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH e _J
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PROVIDED BY MCKEE HOMES .
COMPLETED/REVISED ON 05/202020. 1T 1S5 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF ‘

THE CLIENT TO NOTIFY SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY 4 |

TESTING, PC. IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL |

PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUMMIT ENGINEERING, |

LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, P.C. CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ADEQUACY ‘ UNGROUTED CMU

OF THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS WHEN USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL ‘ [T WALLS SHALL NOT
PLANS DATED DIFFERENTLY THAN THE DATE LISTED ABOVE. Ly | EXCEED 48" OF

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY {+ﬂwmwmﬁgﬁj\x (Rl
| [

ENGINEERING SEAI, APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL DATE: OI12/1020
COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT o ] SCALE, 704 Vel
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, - J - lo'-0 - CUR TR
SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. 364" FROJECT %, 4240500, 3120
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO 200" MAS COL DRAIN BY: EMB
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF ON 24594 12" DF; 2 CHECKED BY: BCP
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C.

CONC. FTG. (TYP) Dle
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT LIABILITY. ORIGINAL INFORMATION
[ ‘ ] ‘ [ PROJECT * DATE

28314 0e/\62020
STRUCTURAL. ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC. | - % % - | OFPT. SIDE LOAD

L o [ TREATE
CRAWL SPACE FOUNDATION PLAN SRR ‘ T - ‘ -

‘2\:@\\ 6"@”

4" CONCRETE SLAB
OVER CLEAN WASHED
STONE ON 5%
COMPACTED FILL
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STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-@" ON 22"x34" OR 1/8"=1'-@" ON 1I"x[1" 6‘ ? @
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GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES:

HEADER SCHEDULE A

. CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO 2018 NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL TAG SIZE JACKS (EACH END)

BUILDING CODE WITH ALL LOCAL AMENDMENTS, SUMMIT

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL A (2) %6 W 3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS

COMPLY WITH THE CONTENTS OF THE DRAWING FOR THIS SPECIFIC B (2) 2x8 (2) PLACE, SUITE 171
PROJECT. ENGINEER 16 NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATIONS FROM c (2) 2XI0 (2) OFHICE. 916 530.9601
TH‘% pLAN D (2) 2)(‘2 (2) FAX: 919.380.9993

3. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING TEMPORARY BRACING = 2 oo1/4" LSL/LYL ) WWW. SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM

REQUIRED TO RESIST ALL FORCES ENCOUNTERED DURING ERECTION.

4 PROPERTIES USED IN THE DESIGN ARE AS FOLLOWS: i () 216 g awi,
MICROLLAM (LVL): F, = 2600 PSI,Fy = 285 P8I, E = 19xI0° PS8 ) ) ) G (3) 18 (2) \\\\‘Q:\\j\...,.........{?.o 0,
PARALLAM (PSL): F, = 2900 P8I, F, = 290 PSI, E = 125x10° P3| PF PER W W PF PER W H (3) X120 (2) IO summir ™ /4_/72/

5. ALL WOOD MEMBERS SHALL BE % SYP UNLESS NOTED ON PLAN. ALL DETAIL I/DIf DETAIL I/DIf | (3) 2x12 (3) = =/ Engineering, %7 =

STUD COLUMNS AND JOISTS SHALL BE %2 SYP (UNO). 50 o720 775 =] NoIS ‘ S Leboraloyd 1=

6. ALL BEAMS SHALL BE SUPPORTED WITH A (2) 2x4 %2 STP STUD COLUMN | HEADER SI7ES SHOUN ON PLANS ARE MINIMUMS, GREATER B\ SN

AT EACH END UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. ' ' Z R, O LSS
1 ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE GRADE 60 BARS CONFORMING TO : PEADER 9L AT BE LORD FOR £419F OF CONSTRUCTION. 7,4 »\é(’\\\\
H NOTE: FRAMING DOES 2. ALL HEADERS TO BE DROPFPED (UNO.) I TEOF Y
ASTM A6l5 AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COVER OF 3. NOT CHANGE W/ OPT. 2t
3, $TUD COLUMNS NOTED ON PLAN OVERRIDE STUD n
NORTH CAROLINA RESIDENTIAL CODE SECTION R4Q316. MINIMUM 12" R
D\f BOLT§ 6§ACE§EA$ E‘:@”LON CDEENTEEE uﬂmi 7" MINIMUM MIN. 4% =.T. POSTS OR COL. RATED & OFENINGS LESO THAN 3 -0 USE (VNG STUD AT EE
EMBEDMENT INTO MASONRY OR CONCRETE. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE FOR 2000° (MIN, TTF) ATTACH POSTS OPENNGS 27 (10 2 -0 LOE (2 ENG STLDS AT EE.
| ' TO HEADER w/ 85T CSl6 STRAPS OR OPENINGS 4'-1" TO &'-0" USE (3) KING STUDS AT EE.
12" FROM THE END OF EACH PLATE SECTION. MINIMUM (2) ANCHOR BOLTS (2) 2x10 PT PORCH HEADER (TYP) OPENINGS &'-1' TO 12'-0" USE (5) KING STUDS AT EE
PER PLATE SECTION. ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE (4)160 NAILS AND ATTACH POSTS TO - = —— = —) OPENNGS 12'-1' T0 16'-0" USE (6) KING STUDS AT EE
CENTER THIRD OF THE PLATE FOUNDATION w/ 86T ABA44 POST e E
9. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDED LOOKOUTS WHEN CEILING JOISTS SPAN BASE OR EQUIV. (TYP) ol P ROCF TRUSOES PER MTANGE _
PERPENDICULAR TO RAFTERS. bl
©. FLITCH BEAMS, 4-PLY LVLS AND 3-PLY SIDE LOADED LVLS SHALL BE | — |3 ALL HEADERS WHERE BRICK 19 USED, TO BE:
(MAX) STAGGERED OR EQUIVALENT CONNECTIONS PER DETAIL I/D3F. SORTAL FRAVE PER DETAL /DI \ o
MIN. EDGE DISTANCE SHALL BE 2" AND (2) BOLTS SHALL BE LOCATED
I B} = { Do ’NT 66% u .
MINIMUM &7 FROM EACH END OF THE BEAM. (3) (3) i (2) 175'x14" LVL/LSL W/ (2) SCEE. LINTEL EDULE
I ALL NON-LOAD BEARNG HEADERS SHALL BE (1) FLAT 2x4 STP 2, \ \ g
DROPPED. FOR NON-LOAD BEARING HEADERS EXCEEDING &'-0" IN STEEL ANGLES TO HAVE MINIMUM 4" BEARING ONTO
WIDTH AND/OR WITH MORE THAN 2'-0" OF CRIPPLE WALL ABOVE, SHALL 4 BRICK AT EACH END.
BE (2) FLAT 2x4 STP %, DROPPED. (UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE) 7
.  ABBREVIATIONS: i w o) (D L3x3xi/4
DJ = DOUBLE JOIST 5J = SINGLE JolIsT (e S . - X D) Lo
= = A = X _ I
GT = GIRDER TRUSS FT - FLOOR TRUSS ¥ . (3D LEx3-12x5/16
8C = 5TUD COLUMN DR = DOUBLE RAFTER 0 3 L5x3-1/2"x5/16" ROLLED OR EQUAL ARCHED
EE : EACH END TR = TRIPLE RAFTER T J o 7 COMPONENT.
1) = TRIPLE JOIsT OC = ON CENTER s . - - J i 2 I H
LT SNV 5 . NS ; SECUXE BATH SECIFE LINTEL T0 HEADER W () 12" DIAETER LA
w 55T HU4I6 o 3 ~ C. -8
- S OR EQUIV. = 2 - SEE PG. S3.4 ]
SHADED WALLS INDICATED LOAD BEARNG WALLS v \ < m 2 9
[ Ll © 0
] 0 (2) WALL STUD SCHEDULE (1@ FT HEIGHT) 2V v
1 (2) 175"x14" LVL/LSL (CONT.) | P S o A (O] Sy
NOTE: REDUCE JOIST SPACING UNDER TILE FLOORS, S 6ot HHLSAID G o= ] D SIZE D SPACING (OC. =3 2
GRANITE COUNTERTOPS AND/OR I8L ANDS. O OR EQUIV. ~35'X525" | 8E = ON ROCF ¢ ROOF ¢ | NON-LOAD H¥a >
g =)\ PeL coL. ; ROOFONTI rLoor | 2FLOORS | BEARNG SRR
O == ! ! gj 2x4 24" 6" 2" 24"
JOIST & BEAM SIZES SHOUN ARE MINIMUMS. BUILDER O A * | 2x6 24" 24" 6" 24"
MAY INCREASE DEPTH FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION, N 0 ) NOTES:
N o~ | | | BRACED WALLS STUDS SHALL BE A MAX. OF 16" OC.
= Sl 14" FLOOR JOISTS/TRUSSES PER MANUF. _ 2. 5TUDS SUPPORTS OPTIONAL WALK-UP ATTIC SHALL BE
3 SPACED A MAX. OF 16" OC.
: > I
NOTE: i < [47 FJFT PER MANUE 3. TWO STORY WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED w/ 2x4 6TUDS @ 2"
T T T DESIGNATES JOIST SUPPORTED LOAD Wi - OC. OR 26 STUDS % 16" OC. BALLOON FRAMED w/ CROSS
BEARNG WALL ABOVE. PROVIDE BLOCKING UNDER o B?ACEGX@ 6@9 - vEé%ciLg RAMED w/ CR
JOIST SUPPORTED LOAD BEARING WALL. H kg . L 5) %6 wE :
% 7z
174 | ]
: | |
O ‘ \
71 @ (7) DOUBLE JOISTFLOOR TRUSS (2) (2) DOUBLE JOISTFLOOR TRUSS o) DJFT (2) (2) ‘ DOUBLE JOIST/FLOOR TRUSS )
O ] X7 7. ] 1 ™
=
=l _ WRET IR RN T \P ‘ . IR RN LT \‘\% ‘
— TEELL T e—E SO e—E
= i ~ 3 ke g <
= 7 —r I O o T N O O T s
\ €Y. (2) 3} (2) (L
g i Q Q 2’
i O 10 ‘é
T e . i
= i x
| |z C
X > v O
Bﬁ ; -~
( 0 Q —
[ND) I E)_[ < )
< o ‘ s SF =
L v Q n_ —_
| /EOZ P ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. P ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. i)& - = e
4 = 2=
- B I«

THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH x 510

ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PROVIDED BY MCKEE HOMES @ |1 S 2

COMPLETED/REVISED ON ©5/20/2020. IT 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF \ = I

THE CLIENT TO NOTIFY SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY ¢ o, \ 55 = E

TESTING, PC. IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL - =] 0 o | % |¥ EPY i3

PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUMMIT ENGINEERING, : ()& W (2) SCEE. e 2R & TS

LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, P.C. CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ADEQUACY \ e //,j’%G'NE\ S ’L\

OF THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS WHEN USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL kS "1y, PHIC \‘\’;\\\\\\\ ]/7,

S~ Ty
PLANS DATED DIFFERENTLY THAN THE DATE LISTED ABOVE. : v " STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY s § |
v DRAUNG

ENGINEERING SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL i} DATE. 0117020

COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT == \ — SCALE. 234 UA'I-0"

INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, P - - 5] - 40 ] U

SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. (2) 2x& PT PORCH HEADER (TYP) - = = - — = 7% ] ) R FROJECT %, 440500 3120

ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO ] (2) 175'x11.875" LVL/LSL W/ (2) SCEE. DRAIN B: EMB

BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF MIN. 4" PT. POSTS OR COL. RATED PORTAL FRAME PER DETAIL I/DIf CHECKED B BCP

SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C. FOR 2000* (MN, TYP) ATTACH POSTS

FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT LIABILITY. TO HEADER u/ 55T C8le STRAPS OR eyl

(4)16d NAILS AND ATTACH POSTS TO e o

STRUCTURAL.ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC. FOUNDATION w/ 86T ABA44 POST

BASE OR EQUIV. (TYP) mgmﬁnﬁmgm
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN Lo o2 LoD GaSia-
SHEET
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-@" ON 22"x24" OR 1/8"=1"-@" ON 1I"x|7" CQAFTSMAN 63 ?
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3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS
PLACE, SUITE 171
RALEIGH, NC 27603
OFFICE: 919.380.9991
FAX: 919.380.9993
WWW.SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM
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STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONL'Y
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
DRAWNG
ENGINEERING SEAIL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL DATE: 0222020
COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT AL sk Ui
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, Ix 1/8"=1'-0"
SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. PROJECT *: 4240500: 3120
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO DRAIN BY: EMB
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF CHECKED BY: BCP
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C.
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT LIABILITY. ORGINAL INFORMATION
PROJECT * DATE
28314 e/\62020
STRUCTURAIL. ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR A
FIRST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN B
SHEET
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-@" ON 22'x34" OR 1/8"=1'-0" ON II'xIT" 63 4




HEADER SCHEDULE A
TAG SIZE JACKS (EACH END) SUMMIT
A (2) 2X6 (1) 3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS
B (2) 2x8 (2) PLACE, SUITE 171
c (2) X120 (2) OFFICE. 816,380 9951
D (2) 2%2 (2) FAX: 919.380.9993
WWW.SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM
E (2) 9-1/4" LSL/LVL (3)
F (3) 2x& (1) S
G (3) 2x8 (2) \\\\\Q\}\\f\“ﬂgf\. ,'f?o/(/”//,
H (3) 2X1© (2) S O,.-"°...SUMMIT...°°°-../4_/7////
S/ Engineering, %7 Z
- | (3) 202 (5) S Lavorstoyd 1=
o : —mi} Testing, P.C. ‘g =
| HEADER SIZES SHOUN ON PLANS ARE MINIMUMS. GREATER B 73> 04361 §’ 3
HEADER SIZES MAY BE USED FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION. ~ ’90\0‘0\\\\
2. ALL HEADERS TO BE DROPFED (UNO.) i TEOF M
3. 5TUD COLUMNS NOTED ON PLAN OVERRIDE STUD M
COLUMNS LISTED ABOVE (UNO.).
4. OPENINGS LESS THAN 3'-0" USE (1) KING STUD AT EE.
OPENINGS 3'-I' TO 4'-2" USE (2) KING STUDS AT EE.
OPENINGS 4'-1' TO &'-0" USE (3) KING STUDS AT EE.
OPENINGS &'-1' TO 12'-0" USE (5) KING 8TUDS AT EE.
OPENINGS 12'-1' TO 16'-0" USE (6) KING STUDS AT EE.
I CONT. i
P, {I X
ALL HEADERS WHERE BRICK 15 USED, TO BE:
(1D LINTEL (UNO.) \
LINTEL SCHEDULE:
STEEL ANGLES TO HAVE MINIMUM 4" BEARING ONTO
SRICK AT EACH END. _ ROCF TRUSSES PER MANUF. _
(1D Lax3xl/4"
(2D Lbx3"xl/4"
(3) L5x3-12x5/16"
L5x3-1/2"x5/l6" ROLLED OR EQUAL ARCHED
COMPONENT.
SECURE LINTEL TO HEADER w/ (2) 122" DIAMETER LAG GIRDER TRUSS PER MANUF. W/ (3) SCEE.
SCREWS STAGGERED % 6" OC. (TYP FOR (3)) 7 | N\ l [ s S
oy
A Q
\ Qo
o ™ ;!_:; %
WALL 8TUD SCHEDULE (1@ FT HEIGHT) )
[H) —
STUD SIZE STUD SPACNG (OC) = | gL
+— 0 =
ROCF ¢ | ROOF ¢ |NON-LOAD e =[A]|& TRV
ROGFONLT| \eLoor | 2 FLOORS | BEARNG | -zl © Ox8F
M
x4 24" 6" 12" 24 E >
26 24" 24" 6" 24" N > e Lo
NOTES: i i ©
| BRACED WALLS 8TUDS SHALL BE A MAX. OF l6" OC. ¢ %
2. 8TUDS SUPPORTS OPTIONAL WALK-UP ATTIC SHALL BE =l i P !
SPACED A MAX. OF 16" OC. 3 9 i
3. TWO STORY WALLS SHALL BE FRAMED w/ 2x4 STUDS @ 12" 4 S
OC. OR 2x& 9TUDS @ 16" OC. BALLOON FRAMED w/ CROSS 5 i ¢
BRACING @ 6'-0" OC. VERTICALLY. A s
E ] EERRR R
SHADED WALLS INDICATED LOAD BEARING WALLS < ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
X
JOIST ¢ BEAM SIZES SHOUN ARE MINIMUMS, BUILDER | SAS N <
MAY INCREASE DEPTH FOR EASE OF CONSTRUCTION. ©
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THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PROVIDED BY MCKEE HOMES < 2
COMPLETED/REVISED ON 05/20/2020. IT 18 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF S
THE CLIENT TO NOTIFY 8UMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY ¢ = =
TESTING, PC. IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL Z o} iz
PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUMMIT ENGINEERING, R0 ASS
2% VG INEG A S
LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, PL. CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ADEQUACY e O ']/\
OF THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS WHEN USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL gy, ﬁHlL\\f;\\\\\\ ]/7,
I
PLANS DATED DIFFERENTLY THAN THE DATE LISTED ABOVE. STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
DRAUNG
ENGINEERING SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL DATE: 01221020
COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT CALE. 204 Vdralor
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, U CERS
SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. PROUECT * 4240500 3100
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO DRAIN BY: EYB
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF CHECKED BY: BGP
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C.
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT LIABILITY. ORGNAL NFORUTN
ALL ELEVATIONS oot ol
STRUCTURAL.ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR A
SECGND FL@@Q FQAM’NG @LAN COMPLETE LIST OF REVISIONS
SHEET
SCALE: 1/4"=1-@" ON 22"x34" OR 1/8"=1'"-@" ON II"x|7" 64 @




TRUSS UPLIFT CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 7\

MAX. UPLIFT | ROOF TO WALL | FLOOR TO FLOOR | FLOOR TO FND SUMMIT
6@@ LB% %2,5A PE? wALL 6%EAT%[N6 i FASTENEQ% ENGINEERING LABORATORY TESTING
200 LBS (2) H2BA CSle (END = 1I") DI72Z 3070Pt|:(l\:/IEl\fIC;TJIIDTI;LiS7IJI-\JESS
1450 | BS HTS20 CSle (END = 1I") DTT27 e oo0
2000 LBS | (M0 | (2)CSle (END = 1I") DTT2Z FAX: 919.380.9993

— — WWW.SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM
2900 LBS | (2JHIR0 | (2)CS% (END = II") HTT4
3685 LBS | LGT3-9D825 M&TCE2 HTT4 i,
\\\\\\’\ CAR %G 7

| ALL PRODUCTS LISTED ARE SIMPSON STRONG-TIE. EQUIVALENT Sexn.iRo 7,

PRODUCTS MAY BE USED PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. SO summiT /4_/7%

2. UPLIFT VALUES LISTED ARE FOR STP # GRADE MEMBERS. S f Engineering, %° =

3. REFER TO TRUSS LATOUT PER MANUF. FOR UPLIFT VALUES AND Zof TimEe Wz

TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. CONNECTORS SPECIFIED BY TRUSS P ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. = %\ ’ c? S

MANUFACTURER OVERRIDE THOSE LISTED ABOVE. = Z R, T LSS

4, CONTACT SUMMIT FOR REQUIRED CONNECTORS WHEN LOADS L ATE WS

EXCEED THOSE LISTED ABOVE. — - Y

\
g
NOTE: I5T PLY OF ALL SHOUN GIRDER TRUSSES TO ALIGN WITH i =
NSIDE FACE OF WALL (TYP, INO) b=
\
N
NOTE: ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE SPACED TO SUPPORT FALSE
FRAMED DORMER WALLS (TYP, UNO)
\
— —
REFER TO DETAIL 5/D3F FOR EYEBROW, RETURN OR SHED iy y ROOF SUPPORT N
ROCF FRAMING REQUIREMENTS. (TYP FOR ROOFS PROTRUDING T ROOF TRUSSES PER MANUF. T
MAXIMUM 24" FROM STRUCTURE) 3 = 3
e w [\
O O
¥ o Wow
“Z
NOTE: TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS SHALL BE DETERMINED PER TRUSS R
MANUFACTURER IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Red2.I. WALL \
SHEATHING AND FASTENERS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST
THE WIND UPLIFT LOAD PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH METHOD 3
OF SECTION R60235 OF THE 2018 NCRC. REFER TO BRACED GIRDER TRUSS PER MANJF. ROCF SUPPORT —
WALL PLANS FOR SHEATHING AND FASTENER REQUIREMENTS.
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THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PROVIDED BY MCKEE HOMES . S 2
COMPLETED/REVISED ON 05202020 IT 19 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF N S
THE CLIENT TO NOTIFY SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY ¢ il Jor ere = E
TESTING, P.C. IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL | Sy EPX P =
PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUMMIT ENGINEERING, v |> : 2R & TS
LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, P.C. CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ADEQUACY //,/44/8...€g‘,m§...-@~~\ S fL\
OF THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS WHEN USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL 1177 PHL \‘\’;\\\\\\\ ]/7,
T
PLANS DATED DIFFERENTLY THAN THE DATE LISTED ABOVE. L STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
DRAUNG
ENGINEERING SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL DATE: oVz2n010
COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT SCALE 234 UdI-0"
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, W Vgt
SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. FROJECT % 4240500 3120
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO DRAIN BY: BB
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF CHEGKED BY. BCP
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C.
ORIGINAL INFORMATION
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT LIABILITY. CRAETSMAN AL D -
28314 0o/\62020
STRUCTURAL. ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR A
@@F FQAM ’NG ?LAN COMPLETE LIST OF REVISIONS
g SHEET
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REQUIRED BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS FIRST FLOOR BRACING (FT) A
REQUIRED CONNECTION RECTANGLE |
METHOD MATERIAL MIN, THICKNESS R —— Sy —, REQUIRED PROVIDED SUMMIT

F ONT 15’8 21‘2 ENGINEERING LABORATORY TESTING
WOOD STRUCTURAL 38! od COMMON NAILS od COMMON NAILS = 3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS
PANEL 26" OC. a " OC. LEFT 19 320 PLACE, SUITE 171

?EAQ 58 162 RALEI('EH, NC 27603
5d COOLER NAILS# 5d COOLER NAILS# = > “ OiZI;ngsissg:j:l

I 1
a 1" OC. a 1" OC. WWW.SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM

CTANGLE 2
WOOD STRUCTURAL o 6d COMMON NAILS 60 COMMON NAILS RE EQU{GELE —
PANEL 06" OC. 2 " OC. REQUIRED PROVIDED g,

I-g' &'-0" 18" FRONT 26 42 S CARG,
PP ST e PER FIGURE R&02I0) PER FIGURE R&02I0) 1 MAX LEFT 23 iz X <

CS-WsP

GBE GYPSUM BOARD 172"

woP

PF

REAR 26 50 § Engineering, %

W = S\
T Tl | ‘ ™7 E o Laboratory & %}, é
RIGHT 23 03 —m} Testing P.C. g =
2473%\ C-4361 éo \\5
E 7, /C)q..%'“--......--"’.\.:\&\\\\
& 7 TE OF \\\\\\
| SOV
RECTANGLE 2
’_’

‘ 4N

#OR EQUIVALENT PER TABLE R122.35

@H

BRACED WALL NOTES:

MAX

REAR

2'

l. WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re??2.1@
FROM THE 2218 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH ALL LOCAL AND
STATE AMENDMENTS.

2. WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONES A-C AND ULTIMATE DESIGN
WIND SPEEDS UP TO 130 MPH. ERONT

3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR DOORMINDOW OPENING SIZES.

4. BRACING MATERIALS, METHODS AND FASTENERS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R622.12.]

5. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FULL WALL HEIGHT AND SHALL
NOT EXCEED 1@ FEET FOR 1SOLATED PANEL METHOD AND 12 FEET FOR
CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHOD WITHOUT ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING
CALCULATIONS. 3'-4" 8'-o" 3'-4" 21'-0"

6. MNMUM PANEL LENGTH SHALL BE PER TABLE Re2210.. PE W MAX W PE W MAX

7. THE INTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS AND BOTH SIDES OF INTERIOR
WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED CONTINUOUSLY WITH MINIMUM 1/2" GYPSUM
BOARD (UNO).

8. FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHOD, EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
SHEATHED ON ALl SHEATHABLE SURFACES INCLUDING INFILL AREAS
BETWEEN BRACED WALL PANELS, ABOVE AND BELOW WALL OPENINGS, CS-oP f Co-1eP f
AND ON GABLE END WALLS. W |

3. FLOORS SHALL NOT BE CANTILEVERED MORE THAN 24" BEYOND THE S — — — R —
FOUNDATION OR BEARING WALL BELOW WITHOUT ADDITIONAL

HOUSE
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I7'-

@H
Co-USP
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MAX
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2l

ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS.

0. A BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 12 FEET OF EACH
END OF A BRACED WALL LINE.

Il THE MAXIMUM EDGE DISTANCE BETWEEN BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL N—-
NOT EXCEED 21 FEET.

2. MASONRY OR CONCRETE STEM WALLS WITH A LENGTH OF 48" OR LESS
SUPPORTING A BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE DESIGNED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE Re22.10.4.3 OF THE 2018 IRC OR DETAIL 2/D2f.

13. BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS TO FLOOR/CEILING SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re2210.4.4

4. BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS TO ROOF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
IN ACCORDANCE UWITH SECTION Re221045

5. CRIPPLE WALLS AND WALK OUT BASEMENT WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re221046

lo. PORTAL WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE
Ro2212. (UNO)

1. ON SCHEMATIC, SHADED WALLS INDICATE BRACED WALL PANELS.

8.  ABBREVIATIONS:

DELUXE BATH
SEE PG. S7.4
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CLIENT:
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123 Hay St, Sulte 201
Fayetteville, NC 2832I
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GB = GYPSUM BOARD WSP = WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
CS-XXX = CONT. SHEATHED ENG - ENGINEERED SOLUTION
FF = PORTAL FRAME FF-ENG = ENG. PORTAL FRAME
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CS-WeP

INSTALL HOLD-DOUNS FOR BRACED WALL END
CONDITIONS PER SECTION Re2212.4 AND FIGURE
Re2210.3(4) OF THE 2018 NCRC.
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THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 3
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PROVIDED BY MCKEE HOMES

COMPLETED/REVISED ON 05/20/2020. IT 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF

THE CLIENT TO NOTIFY SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY ¢

TESTING, PC. IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL . I T
PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUMMIT ENGINEERING, | |
LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, PC. CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ADEQUACY
OF THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS WHEN USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS DATED DIFFERENTLY THAN THE DATE LISTED ABOVE.

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY

ENGINEERING SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL
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18'
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VG INESS: iék X
TN 17)9/

& :
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STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY

12\:@\\
MAX

DRAWING

N DATE: 21222020

COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT CAE 4 Udnl-0"

INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, T gl

SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. oo NS M8 8t 8 8 8 | Il T IS8 st 8 A A A B PROJECT %, 4240500. 3120

ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO 3040 g 314 Y o -0 )0 ] . ] DRAIN BY: EMB

BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF -0 -0" N2 CHECKED BY. BCP
Co-WsP MAX Co-UopP MAX PF MAX PF

SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C. CS-WsP MAX Co-lopP

FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT ELT LIABILITY. ORIGINAL INFORMATION
PROJECT * DATE
28314 06/612020
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STRUCTURAL. ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC.

FIRST FLOOR BRACING PLAN
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" ON 22'x34" OR 1/8"=I'-@" ON II'x[1" CRAFTSMAN = 67 2
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FIRST FLOOR BRACING (FT) QeSS 0\
OPT DELUXE BATH - RECTANGLE | 8 I,IDH“_%?:\\\\\\\ 17)5
[
REQUIRED PROVIDED STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY
STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY FRONT 58 PERELEV
LEFT 19 320 DRAUNG
ENGINEERING SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL SEAR 55 od DATE: 0227010
COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT SIGHT Hé 4é2 SCALE: 2x34  l/4"s-0"
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, . - bt vetr-ot
SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. PROJECT *: 4240500: 3120
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO DRAIN BY: EMB
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF CHECKED BY: BCP
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C.
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT ELT LIABILITY. OR'%E'C’FTO.WW"’N DATE
28314 06/162020
STRUCTURAL. ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR A
F’géT FL@@% SQAC’NG ?LAN COMPLETE LIST OF REVISIONS
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SCALE: /4"=1'-0" ON 22'x34" OR 1/8"=1'-0" ON II'xI7" 67 4




REQUIRED BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS SECOND FLOOR BRACING (FT) A
REQUIRED CONNECTION ALL ELEVATIONS

METHOD ATERIAL VN THICKNESS @ PANEL EDGES & INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS REQUIRED PROVIDED SUMMIT

F?ONT 4‘@ 8’% ENGINEERING LABORATORY TESTING
WOOD STRUCTURA od COMMON NAILS ed COMMON NAILS 3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS
Ccs-Wer D SR RaL 3/8" L L LEFT 49 120 PLACE, SUITE 171

PANEL 20" OC. a 12" OC. SEAR 10 06 RALEIGH, NC 27603

o . : OFFICE: 919.380.9991
5d COOLER NAILS 5d COOLER NAILS G 79 oL e

1 1
21" OC. 21" OC. WWW.SUMMIT-COMPANIES.COM

- WOOD STRUCTURAL 3/ od COMMON NAILS od COMMON NAILS
PANEL aele e 2' OC. iy,

\\\\ ,‘\,\ CA RO //,/

WOOD STRUCTURAL At YO 7,

GB GTPSUM BOARD 172"

PF SANEL Ve PER FIGURE Re22.10) PER FIGURE Re2210) S s
$ Engineering, %

Laboratory & %,
Testing, P.C. g:

~#OR EQUIVALENT PER TABLE R102.35

mi
8\%". C AN
25 4361 £ 9 3
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~
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BRACED WALL NOTES:

///Qq TE“..";...\’\ §

. WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re2212 REAR //////,,,”(\)H\\\\\\\
FROM THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE WITH ALL LOCAL AND
STATE AMENDMENTS.

2. WALLS ARE DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONES A-C AND ULTIMATE DESIGN
WIND SPEEDS UP TO 120 MPH.

3. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR DOORMINDOW OFPENING SIZES. ERONT | | |

4. BRACING MATERIALS, METHODS AND FASTENERS SHALL BE IN .o 317" 2N-" 315 1>'-85"
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE Re22.12. f f

5. ALL BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL BE FULL WALL HEIGHT AND SHALL s CoueE W s W Co-wer GE-ONE 9IDE
NOT EXCEED 10 FEET FOR ISOLATED PANEL METHOD AND 12 FEET FOR
CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHOD WITHOUT ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING
CALCULATIONS.

6. MINIMUM PANEL LENGTH SHALL BE PER TABLE Re22.10..

1 THE INTERIOR SIDE OF EXTERIOR WALLS AND BOTH SIDES OF INTERIOR
WALLS SHALL BE SHEATHED CONTINUOUSLY WITH MINIMUM 172" GYPSUM
BOARD (UNO).

8. FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING METHOD, EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE
SHEATHED ON ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES INCLUDING INFILL AREAS
BETWEEN BRACED WALL PANELS, ABOVE AND BELOW WALL OPENINGS,
AND ON GABLE END WALLS.

3. FLOORS SHALL NOT BE CANTILEVERED MORE THAN 24" BEYOND THE
FOUNDATION OR BEARING WALL BELOW WITHOUT ADDITIONAL
ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS.

1©0. A BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN 12 FEET OF EACH
END OF A BRACED WALL LINE.

. THE MAXIMUM EDGE DISTANCE BETWEEN BRACED WALL PANELS SHALL
NOT EXCEED 21 FEET. NNl NN ek e aN el el sl aieN ek aiaNeN el sl aNeNa N aaNe NN s aNeNaR e aNa

2. MASONRY OR CONCRETE STEM WALLS WITH A LENGTH OF 48" OR LESS e
SUPPORTING A BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE DESIGNED IN o
ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE Re22.10.43 OF THE 2018 IRC OR DETAIL 2/D2f.

3. BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS TO FLOOR/CEILING SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re@2.10.4.4

14, BRACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS TO ROOF SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re22.1045 e

5. CRIPPLE WALLS AND WALK OUT BASEMENT WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED -
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION Re22104 6

6. PORTAL WALLS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIGURE
Re2212.1 (UNO) 3

1. ON SCHEMATIC, SHADED WALLS INDICATE BRACED WALL PANELS. /“L "
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INSTALL HOLD-DOUNS FOR BRACED WALL END
CONDITIONS PER SECTION Re2212.4 AND FIGURE
Re2210.3(4) OF THE 2018 NCRC.
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Second Floor Bracing Plan

Winston 2020 - RH

PROJECT:

THESE PLANS ARE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ARCHITECTURAL PLANS PROVIDED BY MCKEE HOMES
COMPLETED/REVISED ON 05/20/2020. 1T 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF
THE CLIENT TO NOTIFY SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY ¢
TESTING, PC. IF ANY CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. SUMMIT ENGINEERING,

.°°§\/VG . eQ: S ét
LABORATORY ¢ TESTING, P.C. CANNOT GUARANTEE THE ADEQUACY RIPS INE .O{‘ S

R

\ 17,39/\

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY

OF THESE STRUCTURAL PLANS WHEN USED WITH ARCHITECTURAL
PLANS DATED DIFFERENTLY THAN THE DATE LISTED ABOVE.

STRUCTURAL MEMBERS ONLY

DRAWING

ENGINEERING SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL DATE: 012212020
COMPONENTS ON THIS DOCUMENT, SEAL DOES NOT SCALE: 24 U4l
INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, LU
SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS. PROJECT *: 4240500 2120
ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO DRAIN BY: EMB
BE BROUGHT TO THE IMMEDIATE ATTENTION OF CHECKED BY: BCP
SUMMIT ENGINEERING, LABORATORY & TESTING, P.C.
FAILURE TO DO SO WILL VOID SUMMIT ELT LIABILITY. ORIGINAL INFORMATION
ALL ELEVATIONS PROECT®  DAE
STRUCTURAL. ANALYSIS BASED ON 2018 NCRC.
REFER TO COVER SHEET FOR A
COMPLETE LIST OF REVISIONS

SECOND FLOOR BRACING PLAN -
SCALE: 1/4"=1-@" ON 22"x24" OR 1/8"=1"-@" ON II"x]7" 685@




DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS: SHEET LIST:
Construction Type: Commerical [0 Residential X Sheet No. Description §‘EGMMM!I
csl Cover Sheet, Specifications, Revisions 3070 HAMMOND BUSINESS.
Applicable Building Codes: Dim Merolithic Slab Foundation Details RALEIGH, NE 27603
* 2018 North Carolina Residential Building Code with All Local Amenciments Dls Stem Wall Foundation Details OFFICE: 919.380.9991
o ASCE 1-12: Minimum Design Loads for Buildings and Other Structures Dic Craul pace Foundation Details o s 010.980.0008
Design Loads: Dlb Basement F_omdauo.n Details |
| Roof Live Loads DIf Framing Details \\\\\\"‘H///,,/
. Conventional 2 ... % ca ”,
12. Truss 2
12). Attic Truss ... Engineering, %” =
2. Roof Dead Loads ENGINEERING LABORATORY TESTING ';:g?i%mgé‘ w=
21, Conventional 2X ... T g::
22. Truss \\5
3. Snow 77 W
31 Inportance Factor STRUCTURAL PLANS PREPARED FOR: ///5”0‘5\\\\\\\
4. Floor Live Loads .
41 Typ. Duslirg Standard Details
42. g Areas 30 PSF
43, ecKa 40 PSF
44. gaasenger Garage ... S - 50 :SF PROJECT ADDRESE: OUNER: REVISION LIST:
5. Floor Deadl Loads TED E%Kse H&Mf; 20
51 Conventional 2 ... ay St, Suite sl |
52, |-Joist Fagettgvﬂle, NC 2830 Eeﬁ:\on Date P’:J;m Description
53. Floor Truss .. ’ ’
6. Ultinate Design Wind Speed (3 sec. qust) DESIGNER: | 1113 - Updated to 2018 NCRC
6. Exposure
62. Importance Factor...m....... -
63. Wind Base Shear
631 VYx =
032V =
1 Component and Claddmg (in PSF) These dra are to be c d d with the architectural, mechanical, p\umbmg,
MEAN ROOF ’ - . . electrical, and civil drawings. This coordination is not the r nsibility of the
HT. UPTO 30" | 301'-35 H-40 45 structural engineering of :Swvd (S8ER). Should any d!scvepj:g!oes becoyme
ZONE | 6.1-180 15,189 182,-196 181,202 apparent, the contractor shall notify SUMMIT Engineering, Laboratory ¢ Testing,
INE? | 6120 | M52 | 182222 PL. before construction begie.
ZONE 3 16.1,-210 182,223 .
IONE4 | 18230 188207 | 204213 ELAN APBREVIATIONS:
ZONE 5 182,-240 192,-252 89-261 | 204-263 AB |ANCHOR BOLT PT_|PRESSURE TREATED
5 oo AFF |ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR RS |ROOF SUPPOR
. Selsmic s
8l Site Clase D CJ |CEILING JoIsT SC [STUD COLUMN N S
82. Desigh Category CLR |CLEAR 8J |SINGLE JoIsT ° 24
83. Importance Factor DJ |DOUBLE JOIST SPF |SPRUCE PINE FIR ] °
&4. Seismic Use Group DSP [DOUBLE STUD POCKET 651 [SIMPSON STRONG-TIE §8=
8. Spectral Retponse EE_|EACH END SYP [SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE 532
oo s %o EU_|EACH UAY TJ_|TRIPLE JoleT Xii
8b. Seiemic Base Shear NTS [NOT TO SCALE TSP |TRIPLE $TUD POCKET = 52 g %’
:ﬂ- X = 0C |ON CENTER TYP [TYPICAL O3S
Yy =
’ |
87 Basic Sg'uctura\ Systen (check one) PSF |POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT UNO |UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
X Bedring Lall P9l |[POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH WIF |WELDED WIRE FABRIC
[0 Building Frame
E ;f:f E'} ;2!: 3l Moment Frame Roof truss anddf:;or chm%o;s, and Lhe\rL cborrespond‘w;g loadiing d(eta?;\;m
O Dual w Intermediiate R/C or Special Steel uere not 5\;0\” | dm Ther ngineering, ad orawrdg esting, PL. d
O Inverted Pendulun ﬁﬂordm h;nma lesign. zf:;e{om;ﬂss a;nTAéolﬁoJesctg:gs uere aw‘me
88. ArchMech Components Anchored ........ —No 4sed on the infornation provi y ‘ELLL. " f 5equem_. pan
82 Lateral Design Control: Seisnic ] Uind = revlalons_bas.ed_ on _roof truss and floor joist layouts W\l be noted in the
" ; . list, indicating the date the layouts were provided. Should an:
3. Assumed Soil Bearing Capacity 2 f revislon fie\ 9 o P 4
r discrepancies become apparent, the contractor shall notify SUMMIT immediately.
GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES: 2. The bottom of all footings shall extend belou the frost line for 5. Concrete slabs-on-grade shall be constructed in accordance 9. Unere reinforcing douwels are required , they shall be equivalent WoOD TRUSSES: 3. Wood wall sheathing shall comply with the requirements of local
The design professional uhose seal appears on these drawings the region in which the structure is to be constructed. Houever, with ACI 302.IR-96: "Guide for Concrete Slab and Slab in size and spacing to the vertical reinforcement. The dowel . The wood truse manufacturer/fabricator is responsivle for the building codes for the appropriate state as indicated on these
is the structural engineer of record (SER) for this project. The the bottom of all footings shall be a minimum of 12" below grade. Construction". shall extend 48 bar diameters vertically and 20 bar diameters design of the wood trusses. Submit sealed shop drauings and drauings. Refer to uall bracing notes in plan set for more
SER bears the responsibility of the primary structural elements 3. Any fill shall be placed under the direction or recommendation 6. The concrete slab-on-grade has been designed using & into the footing. supporting célculations to the SER for revieu prior to information. Sheathing shall be applied with the long direction
and the performance of this structure. No other party may revise, of a licensed professional engineer. subgrade modulus of k=250 pci and a design loading of 200 12.  Wnhere reinforcing steel is required vertically, douels shall be fabrication The SER shall have a minimum of five (5) days for perpendicular to framing, unless noted otherwise.
alter, or delete any structural aspects of these construction 4. The resulting soll shall be compacted to a mininum of 95% psf. The SER is not responsible for differential settlement, slab provided unless otheruise noted. review. The review by the SER shall review for overall 4. Roof sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing exposure | or 2.
documents without uritten permission of SUMMIT Engineering, maximum ciry clensity. cracking or other future defects resulting from unreported compliance with the design docunents. The SER shall assune no Roof sheathing shall be continuous over two supports and
Laboratory ¢ Testing, PC. (SUMMIT) or the SER. For the 5. Excavations of footings shall be lined temporarily with a & mil conditions not in accordance with the above assumptions. WOOD FRAMING: responsibility for the correctness for the structural design for attached to its supporting roof framing with (1)-8d CC nail at
purposes of these construction documents the SER and SUMMIT polyethylene membrane if placement of concrete does not occur 7. Control or sauw cut Joints shall be spaced in interior .. Solid sawn wood framing members shall conform to the the wood trusses. ©'"olc at panel edges and at 12"o/c in panel field unless
shall be considered the same entity. within 24 hours of excavation. slabs-on-grade at a maximun of 15'-0" OC. and in exterior specifications listed in the latest edition of the "National 2. The wood trusees shall be designed for all required loadings otheruise noted on the plans. Sheathing shall be applied uith
2. The structure is only stable in its comp\eted form. The contractor 6. No concrete shall be placad against ang subgrada containing slabs-on-grade at a maximum of 12'-2" unless otheruwise noted. Design Spec'\ﬁcaﬂon for Wood Construction" (NDS). Unless as spec'\ﬁed in the local bquTng code, the ASCE Standard the \ang direction perpeﬂd'\cular to framing. Sheawng shall -
shall prodee all requTred temporary brac‘mg durTng construction water, ice, frost, or loose material. 8. Control or saw cut joints shall be produced using conventional otheruise noted, all wood framing members are des'\gnsd to be "Minimum Design Loads for BquTngs and Other Structures." have a span rating consistent with the framing spacing. Use Q
to stabilize the structure. process within 4 to 12 hours after the slab has been finished Southern-Yellow-Pine (5YP) #2. (ASCE 1-12), and the loadTng requirements shouwn on these suitable edge support by use of p\ymood chs or lumber Q)
3. The SER is not responsible for construction sequences, methods, STRUCTURAL STEEL: 9. Reinforcing steel may not extend through a control joint. 2. LVL or PSL engineered wood shall have the following minimum specifications. The truss drawings shall be coordinated with all blocking unless otheruise noted. Panel end joints shall occur % C
or techniques in comection with the construction of this . Structural steel shall be fabricated and erected in accordance Reinforcing steel may extend through a sauw cut joint. design values: other construction documents and provisions provided for over framing. Apply building paper over the sheathing as B 8
structure. The SER will not be held responsible for the with the American Institute of Steel Construction "Code of 1©. Al uelded uire fabric (WWF.) for concrete slabs-on-grade shall 21. E = 1900000 psi loadls shoun on these drauings including but not limited to required by the state Building Code. - [a) Q)
contractor's failure to conform to the contract documents, Standard Practice for Steel Buildings and Bridges" and the be placed at mid-depth of slab. The WUF. shall be securely 22.Fo = 2600 psi HVAC equipment, piping, and architectural fixtures attached to 5. Wood floor sheathing shall be APA rated sheathing exposure | Q g N
should any non-conformities occur. manual of Steel Construction "Load Resistance Factor Design" supported during the concrete pour. 23.Fv = 285 psi the trusses. or 2. Attach sheathing to its supporting framing with (1)-8d CC 32 O
4. Any structural elements or details not fully developed on the latest editions. 24.Fc = 100 psi 3. The trusses shall be designed, fabricated, and erected in ringshank nail at &"o/c at panel edges and at 12"o/c in panel § s O
construction drawings shall be completed under the direction of | | 2. Structural steel shall receive one coat of shop applied CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT: 3. Uood in contact with concrete, masonry, or earth shall be accordance uith the latest edition of the "National Design field unless otheruise noted on the plans. Sheathing shall be
a licensed professional engineer. These shop drawinge shall be rust-inhibitive paint. I Fibrous concrete reinforcement, or fioermesh, specified in pressure treated in accordance with AWPA standard C-15. All Specification for Wood Construction." (NDS) and "Design applied perpendicular to framing. Sheathing shall have a span
suomitted to SUMMIT for review before any construction begins. 3. All steel shall have 4 minimum gield stress (F) of 36 ksi unless concrete slabs-on-grade may be used for control of cracking other moisture exposed wood shall be treated in accordance Specification for Metal Plate Comected Wood Trusses." rating consistent with the framing spacing. Use suitable edge g
The shop drauings will be reviewed for overall compliance as it otheruise noted. due to shrirkage and thermal expansion/contraction, lowered with AUPA standard C-2 4. The truss manufacturer shall provide adequate bracing support by use of T¢G plywood or lumber blocking unless ,‘\,\ CA
relates to the structural design of this project. Verification of 4. Welding shall conform to the latest edition of the American water migration, an increase in impact capacity, increased 4. Nails shall be common wire nails unless otheruise noted. information in accordance uith "Commentary and otheruise noted. Panel end joints shall occur over framing.
the shop drauings for dimensions, or for actual field conditions, Uelding Society'’s Structural Welding Code AWS DlI. Electrodes abrasion resistance, and residual strength 5. Lag screws shall conform to ANSI/ASME standard BI82.-1381. Recommendations for Handling, Installing, and Bracing Metal Apply building paper over the sheathing as required by the
is not the resporsibility of the SER or SUMMIT. for shop and field welding shall be class E10XX. All welding 2. Fibermesh reinforcing to be 100% virgin polyeropylene fibers Lead holes for lag screws shall be in accordance with NDS Plate Comected Wood Trusses' (HIB-31). This bracing, both state Building Code.
5. Verification of assuned field conditions is not the responsibility shall be performed by 4 certified uelder per the above containing no reprocessed olefin materials and specifically specifications. temporary and permanent, shall be shown on the shop drawings. ©. Sheathing shall have a 1/8" gap at panel ends and edges as
of the SER The contractor shall verify the field conditions for standards. manufactured for use as concrete secondary reinforcement. 6. Allbeams shall have full bearing on supporting framing members Also, the shop drawings shall show the required attachments for recommended in accordance with the APA.
accuracy and report any discrepancies to SUMMIT before 3. Application of floermesh per cubic yard of concrete shall equal unless otherwise noted. the trusses.
construction begins. CONCRETE: a minimum of @)% by volune (15 pounds per cubic yard) 7. Exterior and load bearing stud walls are to be 2x4 SYP % @ I6" 5. Any chords or truss uebs shoun on these drawings have been STRUCTURAL FIBERBOARD PANELS: //5 AW
6. The SER is not responsible for any secondary structural elements . Concrete shall have a normal weight aggregate and & minimum 4. Fibermesh shall comply with ASTM Cllle, any local building code OC. unless otheruise noted. Studs shall be continuous from the shoun as a reference only. The final design of the trusses shall Fabrication and placement of structural fiberboard sheathing & N“r‘T‘E‘T‘T\é\Eﬁs oLy
or non-structural elements, except for the elements specifically compressive strength ('e) at 28 days of 3000 psi, unless requirements, and shall meet or exceed the current industry sole plate to the double top plate. Studs shall only be be per the manufacturer. shall be in accordance with the applicable AFA standards. |
noted on the structural drawings. otheruise noted on the plan. standard. discontinuous at headers for uindow/door openings. A minimum 2. All structurally required fiberboard sheathing shall bear the
7. This structure and all construction shall conform to all 2. Concrete shall be proport\'oﬂed, mixed, and placed in 5. Steel reinforcing bars shall be neuw billet steel conforming to of one KTng stud shall be p\aced at each end of the header. EXTERIOR WOOD FRAMED DECKS: mark of the AFA. oranG
appﬁcable sections of the international residential code. accordance uith the latest editions of ACI 318: ”BquMg Code ASTM Abl5, grade 60. KTng studs shall be continuous. 1 Decks are to be framed in accordance uith local bquTng 3. Fiberboard wall yeawng shall comply with the requirements of DATE: 01205
8. This structure and all construction shall conform to all Requirements for Reinforced Concrete" and ACI 301: 6. DeLaHTng, fabrication, and p\acemeﬂt of reinforcing steel shall 8. Individual studs forming a column shall be attached with one 10d codes and as referenced on the structural plans, either though local bquTng codes for the appropriate state as indicated on SCAE 2004
applicable sections of local building codes. "Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings'. be in accordance uith the latest edition of ACI 315: "Manual of nail @ 6" OC. staggered. The stud column shall be continuous code references or construction detals. these drauings. Refer to wall bracing notes in plan set for more
9. All structural assemblies are to meet or exceed to requirements 3. Alr entrained concrete must be used for all structural elements Standard Practice for Detailing Concrete Structures' to the foundation or beam. The column shall be properly information.
of the current local building code. exposed to freeze/thau cycles and deicing chemicals. Air 7. Horizontal footing and wall reinforcement shall be continuous blocked at all floor levels to ensure proper load transfer. WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS: 4. Sheathing shall have a 1/8" gap at panel ends and edges are
entrainment amounts (in percent) shall be uithin -1% to +2% of and shall have 92° bends, or corner bars with the same 9. Multi-ply beams shall have each ply attached with (3) 12d nails ® | Fabrication and placement of structural wood sheathing shall be recommended in accordance with the AFA.
FOUNDATIONS: target values as follows: size/spacing as the horizontal reinforcement with a class B 24" oC. in accordance uith the APA Design/Construction Guide
. The structural engineer has not performed a subsurface 31. Footings: 5% tension splice. 1©. Four and five ply beams shall be bolted together with (2) rows "Residential and Commercial," andl all other applicable APA
investigation. Verification of this assumed value io the 32.Exterior Slabe: 5% 8. Lap reinforcement as required, a mininum of 4@ bar diameters of 112" diameter through bolts staggered @ 16" OC. unless standards.
responsibility of the owner or the contractor. Should ang 4. No admixtures shall be added to any structural concrete without for tension or compression unless otherwise noted. Splices in noted otherwise. 2. All structurally required wood sheathing shall bear the mark of
adverse soil condition be encountered the SER must be uritten permission of the SER. masonry shall be a minimun of 48 bar diameters. the APA. e e
contacted before proceeding.
SHEET




BRICK VENEER w/ TEES
SPACED @ 24” 0.C. HORIZ.
STUD WALL I SONG STUD WALL % 16 0.C. VERT. & 3/16% STUD WALL STUD WALL BRICK VENEER w/ TIES SUMMIT
PER PLAN %6 P.T PER PLAN WEEP HOLES @ 33" 0.C. PER PLAN SIDING PER PLAN SPAC,,ED @ 24" 0.C. HOR‘Z,,' tu:o::;:c:::sl;;:;a
SILL PLATE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF Lo L 034“5 v e
RIM BOARD RIM BOARD 4" ABOVE THE EARTH 2X6 P.T. 2X6 P.T. e orFIcE: 919.300.9991
ANCHOR BOLTS PER %6 P.T SILL PLATE ST:G%CS%EEPER SILL PLATE LOCATED A MINIMUM OF s SO CONPAIES.COM
} PLAN /SCHEDULE } SILL PLATE I = 4" ABOVE THE EARTH o |
y SX CARG,
# I-JOISTS/FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN o K JERTABLE %JOSTS/FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN ANCHOR BOLTS PER l ] Sl
) PLAN/SCHEDULE - S K yeRTABLE - Ergnerng,
| = | = B ANCHOR BOLTS PER Testing, P.C.
SEACDME% g{ocx 4|2 1N = :EACDME% vé{ocx |2 g = SLAB AND WH.F. - SLAB AND WH.F. - .
w|Z = ®|Z = ‘ OR MESH PER PLAN \ ~ 8" CMU w/ ‘ OR MESH PER PLAN \ ~ 8" CMU w/
o %o . . HEADER BLOCK . . HEADER BLOCK \
GRADE GRADE X*T*'Tg”i**f’ﬂ ixfrfgwgffiwﬂﬂ
N N NN NN NN 7 7
SN SN TN PN e SN N e S T SESESH T - - LB 1 E
LRI . - R - RIS 0 B4 - \<\\/\\\//\\\//\\\//\ v ® N woeE \<\\/\\\//\\\//\\\//\ v o N A ERE
SRR = R R = o= " R =2 SN AR 4 R == 2 [
NP, I /N4 AR R />4 e NI YRR
AN N I N SIS CONPACTED FLL/—/ " 7% 2 i CONPACTED iLL/—/ 7 NN
19 oy R 7 1 oy AR UNDISTURBED SOIL SEE CRAWL SPACE UNDISTURBED SOIL SEE CRAWL SPACE
SEE CRAWL SPACE SEE CRAWL SPACE FTG. WIDTH CHARTS FTG. WIDTH CHARTS
FTG. WIDTH CHARTS FIG. WIDTH CHARTS STANDARD — SIDING STANDARD — BRICK
STANDARD — SIDING STANDARD - BRICK
/AN\TYP. FOUNDATION WALL DETAIL /2\TYP. GARAGE CURB DETAIL
WN.T.S. WN.T.S. 5
2 ]
8375
STUD WAL - PIER SIZE AND HEIGHT SCHEDULE REL
PER PLAN ‘ | SIZE__ [HOLLOW SOLID 833§
w ! 8'X16"_|UP T0 32" HEIGHT |UP T0 5—0" HEIGHT 3288
RIM BOARD B 12X16"_|UP_T0 48" HEIGHT |UP T0 9—0" HEIGHT —
% I-JOISTS/FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN % 16’X16"_|UP_T0 64" HEIGHT |UP T0 12-0" HEIGHT*
} ‘ | 247X24” |UP_T0 96" HEIGHT |UP T0 120" HEIGHT*
6 B | ‘ *(4) 4 CONT. REBAR w,/ 43 STRRUPS © 16" O.C.
\*JO\STS/FLOOR TRUSSES PER PLAN /S\LL PLATE \DROPPED GIRDER AND 24” MIN. LAP JOINTS
| ) = 0L PER PLAN
‘ H = N~ CRAWL SPACE FOOTING WIDTH
8" CMU w/ 4T ™~ ANCHOR BOLTS PER %E PR FOOT PER BULDER ASONRY PER —— o Eh # OF STORES MIDTH BASED ON SO BEARING CAPACITY
HEADER BLOCK  _ PLAN,/SCHEDULE TOWARDS CARKGE ENTRY PER PLAN,/SCHEDULE SILL PLATE 1500 PSF_ [2000 PSF_ [2500 PSF ©
= T CRADE 1 STORY - STD. 16" 16" 16" =
E . SLAB AND W.W.F. SLAB AND W.W.F. = 1/2" EXPANSION NS ANCNCNCN NN N NN 1 STORY — BRICK VENEER | 217 20 27 3
- OR MESH PER PLAN ‘ OR MESH PER PLAN JOINT L RO 2 STORY — STD. 16" 16" 16" 2
T : | IR NN 2 STORY — BRIK VENEER [ 21" R 2
GRADE i —— . S x ’ //\\\/<\\//\\\//\\>/\\ /\\>/\\\//\\\//\\\/<\\ z 3 STORY - ST 23" 18" 18" S
. o A TR K KRR = - =~
N NN N NN G RTINS \//\\ KK <y SVNNE *5” BRICK LEDGE HAS BEEN ADDED TO THE CRAWL SPACE 0
SN ENRAS SN NS NI b g XK NRGRGZ e e e . L FOOTING WIDTH FOR BRICK SUPPORT 5
N NN NN UL RS WA KA L AR o
SRR ANNAVNANES RNV, ///\//\/3(/\(//\/\//>// A N R : A P
" X AN A
S .- BRELL COMPACTED FilL/ T 10' O NEAREST FULL | IVINIRIRIRIRIRI KRG WALL ANCHOR SCHEDULE 3
\/\\\//j\\\//;\ PP ;\\\/\\\/ = UNDISTURBED SOL WIDTH EXP. JOINT PER PLAN TYPE OF ANCHOR MIN. CONC. [SPACNG  [INTERIOR _ |EXTERIOR = 3
S R R AR EMBEDMENT | EMBEDMENT | WALL WALL 3D
DN />\///§\///\\///\\//>\//>\ N4 1/2°9 A307 BOLTS w/ 7’ 6'-0" YES YES £S5 S
SEE CRAWL SPACE STD. 90° BEND 23 ©
FTG. WIDTH CHARTS SST — MAS 7 50" NO YES ¥z O
HILTI KWK BOLT KBI 1/2-2-3/4 [2-1/4" |50’ VES NO
/3 \HOUSE /GARAGE WALL DETAIL /4 \SLAB AT GARAGE DOOR /s\TYP. PIER & GIRDER DETAIL /7% HILT THREADED/ROD / = / 50" Ve S
\01c/Nrs. \01c/Nrs. \01c/Nrs. w/ HIT HY150 ADHESIVE
NOTE: INSTALL ALL ANCHORS 12" MAX. FROM ALL BOTTOM PLATE ENDS AND JOINTS.
NOTES:
1. REFER TO GENERAL NOTES & SPECIFICATIONS ON COVERSHEET
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
2. PROVIDE 6 ML VAPOR BARRIER UNDER ALL SLABS—ON—-GRADE.
3. SEE ARCH. DWGS. FOR ALL TOP OF THE SLAB ELEVATIONS, . o
SLOPES AND DEPRESSIONS. el
4. REFER TO STRUCTURAL PLANS AND FRAMING DETALS FOR o aesos
BRACED WALL PANEL LAYOUT, DIMENSIONS, ATTACHMENT AND ooy, e
CONNECTIONS araEEnIY
5. REFER TO LOCAL AND STATEWIDE CODES FOR ADDITIONAL JS——,
AMENDMENTS AND REQUIREMENTS NOT SHOWN moscrt our
6. PERIMETER INSULATION SHOWN AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CLIMATE
ZONE. INSTALL PER TABLE N1102.2.10 OF THE 2018 NCRC e ocom e
SHEET
Dlc




EXTENT OF HEADER w/ DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

EXTENT OF HEADER w/ SINGLE PORTAL FRAME

(ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)
2 - 18 ROUGH FRAMED WIDTH OF OPENING

| FOR SINGLE OR DOUBLE PORTAL |

12' MAX. TOTAL WALL HEIGHT

4 MAX PONY
WALL HEIGHT

L

MIN. 3"x11-1/4" NET HEADER (STEEL
HEADER IS PROHIBITED ONLY WITH PF)

S

.

10° MAX. PANEL HEIGHT

0
R T

N \

S
N, -

FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER w/ 8d
COMMON OR GALVANIZED BOX NAILS
IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS SHOWN

HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP ON BOTH SIDES
OF OPENING OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING;
STRAP CAPACITY SHALL EQUAL 1,000 LBS. OR
4,000 LBS WHEN PONY WALL IS PRESENT

MIN. DOUBLE STUD FRAMING COVERED w/
MIN. 7/16” THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING w/ 8d COMMON OR GALVANIZED
BOX NAILS @ 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING (STUDS,
BLOCKING, AND SILLS) TYP.

MIN. PANEL LENGTH

[ WALL HEIGHT, ft. | 8 |

0 [ 1 [12]
20 [ 22 ] 24 ]

\ 9 ]
[ PANEL LENGTH, in. [ 16 | 18 |

MIN. (2) 1/2"9 ANCHOR BOLTS
INSTALLED PER R403.1.6
w/ 2'x2'x3/16” PLATE WASHER

TENSION STRAP
(ON OPPOSITE SIDE
OF SHEATHING)

BRACED WALL LINE
/CONT. SHEATHED
w/ WOOD STRUCTURAL
PANELS

BLOCKING WITHIN 24" OF
WALL MID-HEIGHT. (1)
ROW OF 3" 0.C. NAILING
IS REQUIRED IN EACH
PANEL EDGE.

TYPICAL PORTAL i
FRAME CONSTRUCTION -

\ MIN. DOUBLE POST

(KING AND JACK STUD).
NUMBER OF JACK
STUDS PER PLAN.

S S <

< 4 - 4 4

a

IF NEEDED PANEL

SPLICE EDGES SHALL \
OCCUR AND BE ‘
ATTACHED TO COMMON N

-

T

o

s

{4

-

S

ANCHOR BOLTS PER
SECTION R403.1.6

OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAIL SOLE PLATE
SHEATHING TO TOP OF T0 JOIST PER
BAND OR RIM JOIST TABLE R602.3(1)

N

(2) FRAMING ANCHORS
APPLIED ACROSS

SHEATHING JOINT w/ A
CAPACITY OF 670 LBS IN
THE HORIZ. DIRECTION.
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OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR — FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAIL SOLE PLATE
SHEATHING CONTINUOUS TO JOIST PER
OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST TABLE R602.3(1)

OVER APPROVED — |
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ATTACH SHEATHING
TO BAND OR RIM
JOIST w/ 8d COMMON
NAILS @ 3" 0.C. TOP
AND BOTTOM

MIN,
OVERLAP
9-1/4”
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\—FASTEN TOP PLATE TO

HEADER w/ (2) ROWS
OF 16d SINKER NAILS
@ 3" 0. (TYP)

MIN. 7/16” WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL
SHEATHING

™ MIN. 2x4 STUDS w/
PONY WALL HEIGHT UP
T0 2'; MIN. 2x6 STUDS
w/ PONY WALL HEIGHT
GREATER THAN 2.

NAIL SOLE
PLATE TO JOIST
PER TABLE
R602.3(1)
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APPROVED BAND
—JL OR RIM JOIST

NAIL SOLE
PLATE TO JOIST
PER TABLE

| R602.3(1)

7 PANEL SHEATHING -
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OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR — OVERLAP OPTION
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